
AUSTRALIAN RANKING LIST 2007

Rankings taken from 1st January to 31st December

Compiled by Paul Jenes AA Statistician

MEN

EVENT WIND NAME ASSOCDOB PLACEVENUE DATE

100 YARDS

9.85 Isaac Ntiamoah N 271082 1 Sydney 22-Dec

9.92 -1.4 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 1 Melbourne 30-Jan

100 METRES

10.08 +1.9 Joshua Ross N 090281 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

10.10 +1.7           Ross 1s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.13 +0.9           Ross 1 Prague 13-Jun

10.17 +1.0           Ross 2 Sydney 17-Feb

10.17 +0.9 Adam Miller N 220684 1s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.17 +1.3 Patrick Johnson A 260972 4h Zaragoza, Spain 28-Jul

10.19 +1.0           Ross 1h Prague 13-Jun

10.21 +1.8           Ross 1h Perth 7-Jan

10.21 +1.7           Johnson 2s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.22 -1.1           Ross 1 Melbourne 2-Mar

10.23 +0.2           Ross 1 Lignano, Italy 15-Jul

10.24 +0.9 Anthony Alozie (Ngr) N 180886 2s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.25 -0.1           Johnson 3h Osaka, Japan 25-Aug

10.28 +1.8 Ambrose Ezenwa N 100477 2h Perth 7-Jan

10.28 +1.8 Matt Shirvington N 251078 4 Salamanca, Spain 4-Jul

10.36 +0.9 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 3s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.39 +0.4 Steven Tucker W 031282 2h Brisbane 9-Mar

10.42 Daniel Burgess V 180385 1 Melbourne 20-Oct

10.43 +1.7 Adrian Mott V 280685 3s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.47 +1.7 Isaac Ntiamoah N 271082 4s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.50 +0.9 Keith Sheehy S 141083 5s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.52 +1.7 Tim Williams V 091281 6s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.52 -1.5 John Woods (USA) A 190682 1 Geelong 2-Dec

10.52 +1.1 Matt Davies Q 180485 1 Brisbane 15-Dec

10.53 +1.1 Otis Gowa Q 030985 2 Brisbane 15-Dec

10.55 -1.5 Robbie Crowther Q 020887 1 Cairns 16-Jun

10.56 +1.4 Heath Goodall Q 120988 2 Brisbane 24-Feb

10.58 +0.8 Brandon Galic A 060787 5 Canberra 27-Jan

10.58 -0.6 Sean Wroe V 180385 3 Melbourne 24-Feb

10.59 +0.8 Nathan Carr Q 051179 6 Canberra 27-Jan

10.62 +1.1 Henry Mitchell N 130386 1h Sydney 3-Feb

10.63 +2.0 Robert Vidler V 140976 2 Canberra 20-Jan

10.63 +0.8 Kris Neofytou N 030584 7 Canberra 27-Jan

10.63 +0.0 Ben Offereins W 120386 1h Perth 15-Dec

10.67 +0.9 Kane Watson W 260782 7s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.70 +0.0 Dylan Grant Q 140388 2 Gold Coast 8-Jun

10.71 +0.3 Kieran Nielsen Q 301287 1 Brisbane 7-Jan

10.72 Jacob Groth N 071285 3 Sydney 10-Nov

10.72 +1.0 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 1 Sydney 9-Dec

10.73 +1.8 Nathan Morfea W 041086 4h Perth 7-Jan

10.74 +1.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 5h Perth 7-Jan

10.74 +0.4 Thomas Scott N 201085 5 Sydney 3-Feb

10.74 +1.4 Wally Kirika (Png) Q 271082 4 Brisbane 24-Feb

10.74 +0.2 Peter Pulu (Png) Q 250875 3 Gold Coast 1-Jun



10.75 +0.7 Alie Dady Bangura (Sle) N 190985 1 Sydney 3-Mar

10.77 +2.0 John Jakeman A 170684 3 Canberra 20-Jan

10.77 Gary Finegan Q 300885 9 Walnut, USA 15-Apr

10.77 +1.5 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 1 Gold Coast 3-Jul

10.77 Frankie Iorfino N 250290 1 Sydney 14-Sep

10.79 -1.2 Tim Rooke V 180586 1 Melbourne 20-Oct

10.79 +1.5 Patrick Fakiye N 010291 1 Sydney 9-Dec

10.81 +2.0 Greg Eyears N 210881 2 Sydney 20-Jan

10.82 +1.0 Kevin Moore N 290790 2 Sydney 9-Dec

10.82 +0.3 John Pearce N 250291 1h Sydney 9-Dec

10.83 +2.0 Scott Richardson N 150581 3 Sydney 20-Jan

10.83 +0.5 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 29-Sep

10.84 +1.8 Michael Budlender V 020882 6h Perth 7-Jan

10.84 +0.6 Liam Gander N 060488 2 Darwin 14-May

10.85 +1.3 Joel Milburn N 170386 1 Sydney 27-Oct

10.86 -1.5 Tim Parravicini Q 250481 2 Cairns 16-Jun

10.87 +1.4 Matt Lynch N 240186 1h Canberra 3-Mar

10.87 Peter Tuccandidgee Q 290584 2h Darwin 14-May

10.87 +0.2 Henry Ben (Png) Q 241081 2 Gold Coast 1-Jun

10.87 +1.0 Sean Kershaw Q 290890 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.87 +1.5 Jake Hammond N 051291 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.88 -3.0 Brendan Cole A 290581 3 Canberra 3-Feb

10.88 -0.2 Duan Daley N 070988 1 Hobart 10-Feb

10.88 +0.0 David Geddes N 260182 2 Gold Coast 3-Jul

10.89 +1.2 Brendan Maher V 191286 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

10.89 -2.2 Justin Merlino N 101286 3 Gold Coast 25-Sep

10.89 +0.2 Carl Morehouse V 180284 1 Melbourne 3-Nov

10.90 -0.1 Luke Mansfield Q 130585 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

10.90 -0.8 Tim Rooke V 180586 7h Brisbane 9-Mar

10.90 +1.8 Robert Marks N 130386 2 Sydney 27-Oct

10.93 -0.5 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

10.93 +1.0 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

10.94 Rhett Medford V 151178 1 Melbourne 31-Mar

10.94 +1.1 Nick Boylett Q 190986 3 Brisbane 15-Dec

10.94 +1.4 Lane Harrison V 020784 5 Perth 15-Dec

wind-assisted

10.09 +2.6 Joshua Ross N 090281 1 Perth 7-Jan

10.12 +3.7 Patrick Johnson A 260972 8 Zaragoza, Spain 28-Jul

10.15 +2.6 Anthony Alozie (Ngr) N 180886 2 Perth 7-Jan

10.22 +2.6 Steven Tucker W 031282 3 Perth 7-Jan

10.26 +2.6 Ambrose Ezenwa N 100477 4 Perth 7-Jan

10.28 +2.6 Daniel Batman A 200381 5 Perth 7-Jan

10.35 +2.6 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 6 Perth 7-Jan

10.50 +2.6 Kane Watson W 260782 7 Perth 7-Jan

10.50 +2.3 Brandon Galic A 060787 2h Canberra 27-Jan

10.56 +2.3 Kris Neofytou N 030584 3h Canberra 27-Jan

10.58 +3.4 Matt Davies Q 180485 1 Brisbane 30-Nov

10.63 +3.3 Nathan Carr Q 051179 1 Brisbane 12-Jan

10.65 +2.8 Nathan Morfea W 041086 1 Perth 7-Jan

10.66 +2.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 2 Perth 7-Jan

10.66 +3.3 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 2 Brisbane 12-Jan

10.66 +2.3 David Flowers V 090980 5h Canberra 27-Jan

manual

10.1 +0.9 Daniel Burgess V 180385 1 Melbourne 8-Dec

10.2 +0.9 Tim Rooke V 180586 2 Melbourne 8-Dec



10.4 +0.9 Carl Morehouse V 180284 3 Melbourne 8-Dec

10.5 +1.1 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 1 Foote's Lane, Guernsey 6-Jun

10.5 David Geddes N 260182 1 Sydney 18-Aug

10.6 +0.9 Nathan Allen Q 060777 4 Melbourne 8-Dec

10.6 Troy Davies N 231079 1 Wollongong 19-Dec

10.7 Daniel Martin V 200990 2 Melbourne 17-Mar

10.7 Joshua Ross II V 280789 3 Melbourne 17-Mar

10.7 Robert Marks N 130386 1 Sydney 18-Aug

10.7 +1.3 Robert Vidler V 140976 1 Geelong 3-Nov

10.7 -0.1 Rhett Medford V 151178 1 Melbourne 17-Nov

wind-assisted

10.2 Alex Bubner S 071088 1 Adelaide 24-Feb

10.4 David Rose S 180878 2 Adelaide 24-Feb

10.6 Jake Jervis-Bardy S 010884 3 Adelaide 24-Feb

UNDER 20

10.36 +0.9 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 3s Brisbane 10-Mar

10.56 +1.4 Heath Goodall Q 120988 2 Brisbane 24-Feb

10.70 +0.0 Dylan Grant Q 140388 2 Gold Coast 8-Jun

10.72 +1.0 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 1 Sydney 9-Dec

10.74 +1.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 5h Perth 7-Jan

10.77 +1.5 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 1 Gold Coast 3-Jul

10.77 Frankie Iorfino N 250290 1 Sydney 14-Sep

10.79 +1.5 Patrick Fakiye N 010291 1 Sydney 9-Dec

10.82 +1.0 Kevin Moore N 290790 2 Sydney 9-Dec

10.82 +0.3 John Pearce N 250291 1h Sydney 9-Dec

10.83 +0.5 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 29-Sep

10.84 +0.6 Liam Gander N 060488 2 Darwin 14-May

10.87 +1.0 Sean Kershaw Q 290890 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.87 +1.5 Jake Hammond N 051291 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.88 -0.2 Duan Daley N 070988 1 Hobart 10-Feb

10.93 -0.5 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

10.93 +1.0 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

10.95 +1.0 Darren Hart V 310590 5 Sydney 9-Dec

10.97 +1.0 Brendan Ashcroft V 170690 6 Sydney 9-Dec

10.98 +0.8 John Lane Q 290189 dec Gold Coast 16-Nov

10.98 +1.5 Joel Stoop V 041091 4 Sydney 9-Dec

10.99 +1.8 Adam Bevis Q 190390 oct Ostrava, Czech Rep. 11-Jul

10.99 +1.9 Scott Dowsing V 111289 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

10.99 +0.6 Robbie Baskin N 270589 4 Sydney 1-Dec

11.01 +0.5 Brett Jovanovich N 150188 2 Sydney 29-Sep

11.01 +1.0 Chris Dale Q 180791 1 Brisbane 24-Nov

11.02 +2.0 Len Pearce N 250291 2 Canberra 3-Mar

11.02 +1.9 Shaun Hargreaves V 151289 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

11.03 Daniel Small N 130888 7 Sydney 10-Nov

11.04 +1.7 James McMahon Q 251289 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

11.04 Sam Rodgers N 121088 8 Sydney 10-Nov

wind-assisted

10.35 +2.6 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 6 Perth 7-Jan

10.66 +2.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 2 Perth 7-Jan

10.66 +3.3 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 2 Brisbane 12-Jan

UNDER 18

10.72 +1.0 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 1 Sydney 9-Dec

10.74 +1.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 5h Perth 7-Jan

10.77 Frankie Iorfino N 250290 1 Sydney 14-Sep

10.79 +1.5 Patrick Fakiye N 010291 1 Sydney 9-Dec



10.82 +0.3 Kevin Moore N 290790 2 Sydney 9-Dec

10.82 +0.3 John Pearce N 250291 1h Sydney 9-Dec

10.83 +0.5 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 29-Sep

10.87 +1.0 Sean Kershaw Q 290890 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.87 +1.5 Jake Hammond N 051291 3 Sydney 9-Dec

10.93 -0.5 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

10.93 +1.0 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

10.97 +1.0 Brendan Ashcroft V 170690 6 Sydney 9-Dec

10.98 +1.5 Joel Stoop V 041091 4 Sydney 9-Dec

10.99 +1.8 Adam Bevis Q 190390 oct Ostrava, Czech Rep. 11-Jul

11.01 +1.0 Chris Dale Q 180791 1 Brisbane 24-Nov

11.02 +2.0 Len Pearce N 250291 2 Canberra 3-Mar

wind-assisted

10.66 +2.8 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 2 Perth 7-Jan

10.82 +3.4 Nick Frost Q 270490 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

10.82 +2.3 Chris Dale Q 180791 1 Brisbane 15-Dec

10.88 +2.4 Sean Kershaw Q 290890 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

10.92 +3.2 Daniel Arda N 220690 2 Sydney 3-Nov

10.95 +2.4 Chris Musgrave Q 081290 2 Brisbane 27-Oct

200 METRES

20.48 +0.2 Patrick Johnson A 260972 3h Osaka, Japan 28-Aug

20.53 +0.2 Joshua Ross N 090281 1 Lignano, Italy 15-Jul

20.60            Johnson 1 Gold Coast 1-Jun

20.62 +0.6            Johnson 4q Osaka, Japan 28-Aug

20.68 -1.4            Ross 1 Rethymno, Greece 18-Jul

20.70 +0.9            Ross 1 Sydney 17-Feb

20.70 -1.3            Johnson 2 Malmo, Sweden 2-Jul

20.71 +0.9            Johnson 3 Lucerne, Switzerland 28-Jun

20.73 -0.4            Johnson 8s Osaka, Japan 29-Aug

20.78 -0.4            Ross 3 Melbourne 2-Mar

20.78 +0.7            Johnson 3 Zagreb, Croatia 4-Jul

20.79 -0.4 John Steffensen W 300882 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

20.81 +0.9 Daniel Batman A 200381 2 Sydney 17-Feb

20.88 +0.9 Adam Miller N 220684 4 Sydney 17-Feb

20.94 +0.9 Brendan Cole A 290581 5 Sydney 17-Feb

21.04 -1.0 Jacob Groth N 071285 1 Sydney 15-Dec

21.08 -0.4 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 7 Melbourne 2-Mar

21.12 +1.4 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Sydney 17-Feb

21.14 +0.2 Ambrose Ezenwa N 100477 1h Sydney 4-Feb

21.14 Sean Wroe V 180385 2 Gold Coast 1-Jun

21.15 +0.5 Henry Mitchell N 130386 1 Sydney 4-Feb

21.19 David Geddes N 260182 1 Sydney 18-Aug

21.20 +0.2 Keith Sheehy S 141083 2h Brisbane 11-Mar

21.26 -2.6 Rhett Medford V 151178 1 Melbourne 6-Jan

21.27 +1.0 Nick Boylett Q 190986 1 Brisbane 15-Dec

21.29 +1.0 Otis Gowa Q 030985 2 Brisbane 15-Dec

21.30 -0.3 Matt Shirvington N 251078 6 Turin, Italy 8-Jun

21.30 Dylan Grant Q 140388 1 Gold Coast 21-Sep

21.31 +0.4 Alie Dady Bangura (Sle) N 190985 2 Sydney 3-Mar

21.31 +1.4 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 1 Gold Coast 8-Jul

21.37 +1.1 Ben Offereins W 120386 1 Perth 28-Jan

21.37 -0.1 Mark Ormrod S 011282 4 Amsterdam, Netherlands 1-Aug

21.41 +0.6 Joel Milburn N 170386 2 Sydney 27-Oct

21.44 -1.0 Kris Neofytou N 030584 2 Sydney 15-Dec



21.47 +1.5 Ray Williams W 070690 1 Perth 4-Nov

21.49 Peter Tuccandidgee Q 290584 1 Darwin 16-May

21.50 +1.4 Matt Davies Q 180485 1 Brisbane 30-Nov

21.51 +0.8 Nathan Carr Q 051179 4h Brisbane 11-Mar

21.52 -1.6 Chris Troode W 100283 1 Perth 14-Jan

21.55 +0.5 Thomas Scott N 201085 2 Sydney 4-Feb

21.57 +0.5 Matthew Pilkington N 201173 3 Sydney 4-Feb

21.57 -0.2 Matt Carter V 020988 1 Melbourne 20-Oct

21.57 -0.2 Tim Rooke V 180586 2 Melbourne 20-Oct

21.60 +1.1 Matt Lynch N 240186 1 Canberra 4-Mar

21.61 +0.1 Isaac Ntiamoah N 271082 2h Sydney 4-Feb

21.62 +1.3 Stephen Landers S 250783 2 Adelaide 28-Jan

21.64 +1.1 Kane Watson W 260782 2 Perth 28-Jan

21.64 +0.5 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 4 Sydney 4-Feb

21.67 -0.9 Sam Crosswell T 301188 3 Hobart 11-Feb

21.69 +1.8 Hayden Martin W 050882 2 Brisbane 20-Jan

21.69 +0.4 Adrian Mott V 280685 1 Hobart 9-Feb

21.69 +1.6 Kevin Moore N 290790 =1 Sydney 11-Sep

21.69 +1.6 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 =1 Sydney 11-Sep

21.69 -1.3 Clinton Hill N 190480 3 Canberra 1-Dec

21.71 +0.4 Jarrett Titcombe N 041274 1 Sydney 6-Jan

21.71 +0.6 Tim Williams V 091281 1 Sydney 4-Feb

21.72 +1.3 Clay Watkins S 220687 3 Adelaide 28-Jan

21.72 +1.4 Nick Frost Q 270490 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

21.72 -1.4 John Woods (USA) A 190682 1 Geelong 2-Dec

21.73 +0.5 Daniel Small N 130888 5 Sydney 4-Feb

21.74 -0.8 Nathan Morfea W 041086 1 Perth 25-Feb

21.75 +0.2 James Reynolds N 280482 2 Sydney 6-Jan

21.76 +0.8 Fabian Niulai (Png) Q 040882 6h Brisbane 11-Mar

21.77 +1.5 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 2 Perth 4-Nov

21.80 Craig Brown V 041281 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

21.81 +0.8 Daniel Arda N 220690 1 Sydney 1-Dec

21.84 -1.3 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 1h Perth 25-Feb

21.86 -1.3 Darren Rogers W 111181 2h Perth 25-Feb

21.86 +0.7 Iain MacFarlane N 070479 3 Sydney 24-Nov

21.87 -2.0 Luke Mansfield Q 130585 2 Brisbane 9-Feb

21.88 -2.6 Scott Mace V 050590 4 Melbourne 6-Jan

21.89 +1.4 Liam Gander N 060488 3 Sydney 17-Feb

21.89 +1.9 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.92 +1.8 Kieran Nielsen Q 301287 3 Brisbane 20-Jan

21.92 -1.0 Steven Tucker W 031282 1h Perth 25-Feb

21.92 +1.1 Clinton Sills N 161090 2 Sydney 14-Oct

21.92 +1.1 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.93 +0.0 Aaron Oliver W 050191 1 Perth 25-Feb

wind-assisted

20.51 +4.7 Joshua Ross N 090281 1 Brisbane 11-Mar

20.53 +4.7 Patrick Johnson A 260972 2 Brisbane 11-Mar

20.68 +2.6 Ambrose Ezenwa N 100477 2 Brisbane 20-Jan

20.76 +3.0 John Steffensen W 300882 1 Sydney 10-Feb

20.78 +3.2 Adam Miller N 220684 1h Brisbane 25-Feb

20.81 +2.5 Daniel Batman A 200381 2 Sydney 17-Feb

20.90 +2.6 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 4 Canberra 27-Jan

21.08 +3.0 Henry Mitchell N 130386 2 Sydney 10-Feb

21.09 +2.9 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

21.11 +4.7 Keith Sheehy S 141083 4 Brisbane 11-Mar



21.21 +3.2 Nathan Carr Q 051179 2 Brisbane 12-Jan

21.22 +2.6 Sam Crosswell T 301188 5 Brisbane 20-Jan

21.25 +4.7 Rhett Medford V 151178 6 Brisbane 11-Mar

21.27 +3.2 Nick Boylett Q 190986 3 Brisbane 12-Jan

21.38 +2.6 Kris Neofytou N 030584 7 Canberra 27-Jan

21.45 +4.0 Luke Mansfield Q 130585 1 Brisbane 27-Jan

indoors

21.82 Phil Rickaby N 201083 2 Kent, USA 19-Jan

manual

21.1 +0.1 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 1 Foote's Lane, Guernsey 6-Jun

21.2 +1.8 Alex Bubner S 071088 1 Adelaide 24-Feb

21.3 +1.8 Scott Mace V 050590 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

21.3 +1.8 Rhett Medford V 151178 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

21.4 +1.8 Joshua Ross II V 280789 3 Melbourne 27-Oct

21.6 +1.8 David Rose S 180878 2 Adelaide 24-Feb

UNDER 20

21.08 -0.4 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 7 Melbourne 2-Mar

21.12 +1.4 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Sydney 17-Feb

21.30 Dylan Grant Q 140388 1 Gold Coast 21-Sep

21.31 +1.4 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 1 Gold Coast 8-Jul

21.47 +1.5 Ray Williams W 070690 1 Perth 4-Nov

21.57 -0.2 Matt Carter V 020988 1 Melbourne 20-Oct

21.64 +0.5 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 4 Sydney 4-Feb

21.67 -0.9 Sam Crosswell T 301188 3 Hobart 11-Feb

21.69 +1.6 Kevin Moore N 290790 =1 Sydney 11-Sep

21.69 +1.6 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 =1 Sydney 11-Sep

21.72 +1.4 Nick Frost Q 270490 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

21.73 +0.5 Daniel Small N 130888 5 Sydney 4-Feb

21.77 +1.5 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 2 Perth 4-Nov

21.81 +0.8 Daniel Arda N 220690 1 Sydney 1-Dec

21.84 -1.3 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 1h Perth 25-Feb

21.88 -2.6 Scott Mace V 050590 4 Melbourne 6-Jan

21.89 +1.4 Liam Gander N 060488 3 Sydney 17-Feb

21.89 +1.9 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.92 +1.1 Clinton Sills N 161090 2 Sydney 14-Oct

21.92 +1.1 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.93 +0.0 Aaron Oliver W 050191 1 Perth 25-Feb

21.95 -1.0 Alex Bubner S 071088 1 Adelaide 20-Jan

21.95 Greg Jeloudev N 240390 1h Sydney 3-Feb

21.98 -2.6 Joshua Ross II V 280789 5 Melbourne 6-Jan

wind-assisted

20.90 +2.6 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 4 Canberra 27-Jan

21.09 +2.9 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

21.22 +2.6 Sam Crosswell T 301188 5 Brisbane 20-Jan

21.39 +2.9 Aaron Oliver W 050991 1 Sydney 20-Jan

21.50 +2.9 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 2 Sydney 20-Jan

manual

21.1 +0.1 Aaron Rouge-Serret V 210188 1 Foote's Lane, Guernsey 6-Jun

21.2 +1.8 Alex Bubner S 071088 1 Adelaide 24-Feb

21.3 +1.8 Scott Mace V 050590 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

21.4 +1.8 Joshua Ross II V 280789 3 Melbourne 27-Oct

UNDER 18

21.12 +1.4 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Sydney 17-Feb

21.47 +1.5 Ray Williams W 070690 1 Perth 4-Nov

21.69 +1.6 Kevin Moore N 290790 =1 Sydney 11-Sep



21.69 +1.6 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 =1 Sydney 11-Sep

21.72 +1.1 Nick Frost Q 270490 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

21.77 +1.5 Mitchell Zilm W 100890 2 Perth 4-Nov

21.81 +0.8 Daniel Arda N 220690 1 Sydney 1-Dec

21.84 -1.3 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 1h Perth 25-Feb

21.88 -2.6 Scott Mace V 050590 4 Melbourne 6-Jan

21.89 +1.9 Chris Mansell Q 080691 1 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.92 +1.1 Clinton Sills N 161090 2 Sydney 14-Oct

21.92 +1.1 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

21.93 +0.0 Aaron Oliver W 050991 1 Perth 25-Feb

21.95 Greg Jeloudev N 240390 1h Sydney 3-Feb

22.01 +1.1 Sam Stevens N 060990 3 Sydney 14-Oct

22.06 +1.1 Sean Kershaw Q 290890 3 Brisbane 28-Oct

wind-assisted

21.09 +2.9 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

21.39 +2.9 Aaron Oliver W 050991 1 Sydney 20-Jan

21.50 +2.9 Jared Bezuidenhout W 211090 2 Sydney 20-Jan

21.77 +2.8 Zac Walpole N 290691 1 Sydney 3-Feb

manual

21.3 +1.8 Scott Mace V 050590 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

300 METRES

32.71 Daniel Batman A 200381 1 Canberra 15-Dec

33.15 Dylan Grant Q 140388 1 Gold Coast 3-Jan

33.23 Nick Boylett Q 190986 1 Brisbane 17-Jun

33.45 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 2 Canberra 15-Dec

33.59 Brendan Cole A 290581 1 Canberra 10-Nov

33.83 Steve Landers S 250783 1 Adelaide 24-Oct

33.97 Adam Miller N 220684 2 Canberra 10-Nov

34.06 David Geddes N 260182 1 Sydney 21-Jul

34.06 John Woods (USA) A 190682 3 Canberra 15-Dec

400 METRES

44.82 John Steffensen W 300882 2h Osaka, Japan 28-Aug

44.92          Steffensen 2 Monaco 25-Jul

44.95          Steffensen 4s Osaka, Japan 29-Aug

45.05          Steffensen 1 Madrid, Spain 21-Jul

45.07          Steffensen 1 Sydney 17-Feb

45.22          Steffensen 4 London, Great Britain 3-Aug

45.25 Sean Wroe V 180385 5s Osaka, Japan 29-Aug

45.34              Wroe 1 Canberra 27-Jan

45.39          Wroe 3h Osaka, Japan 28-Aug

45.42 Chris Troode W 100283 2 Canberra 27-Jan

45.49          Wroe 1 Bangkok, Thailand 11-Aug

45.54          Steffensen 2 Lausanne, Switzerland 10-Jul

46.03 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 2 Brisbane 20-Jan

46.09 Mark Ormrod S 011282 1 Sydney 13-Jan

46.13 Ben Offereins W 120386 1 Perth 15-Dec

46.23 Dylan Grant Q 140388 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

46.41 Joel Milburn N 170386 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

46.56 Jarrett Titcombe N 041274 5 Sydney 17-Feb

46.65 Nick Boylett Q 190986 2 Brisbane 15-Jul

46.66 Tristan Thomas T 230586 1 Gold Coast 21-Jul

46.82 Clinton Hill N 190480 5 Salamanca, Spain 4-Jul

46.90 Cory Innes (Nzl) A 150185 4 Canberra 27-Jan



46.94 Rhett Medford V 151178 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

46.99 Clay Watkins S 220687 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

47.13 James Gurr N 201283 4 Storrs, USA 4-May

47.17 Hayden Martin W 050882 5 Canberra 27-Jan

47.19 Alex Bubner S 071088 6 Brisbane 10-Mar

47.33 Daniel Batman A 200381 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

47.52 Stephen Landers S 250783 1 Adelaide 19-Dec

47.53 Tristan Garrett N 150488 1 Sydney 15-Dec

47.64 Kieran King W 050391 1 Sydney 9-Dec

47.68 Peter Tuccandidgee Q 290584 1 Townsville 29-Sep

47.75 Lachlan Renshaw N 040287 2 Gold Coast 26-Sep

47.78 Michael Rehardt Q 091281 1 Gold Coast 21-Sep

47.81 David Geddes N 260182 1 Sydney 1-Dec

47.82 Martin Smellie N 110886 2 Sydney 15-Dec

47.85 Andrew Boudrie V 070785 3 Melbourne 13-Dec

47.98 Jackson Mallory Q 200887 2 Townsville 29-Sep

48.03 Jarrod Sims S 110684 2 Adelaide 1-Dec

48.04 James Reynolds N 280482 2 Sydney 3-Feb

48.04 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 1 Sydney 9-Dec

48.08 Mowen Boino (Png) Q 161279 1 Brisbane 2-Feb

48.09 Tim Rooke V 180586 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

48.11 Sam Crosswell T 301188 3 Hobart 10-Feb

48.16 Peter Gregoriou N 140387 3 Sydney 3-Feb

48.19 Tyson Smith Q 291188 3 Gold Coast 26-Sep

48.21 Tom Sullivan V 280585 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

48.24 Ray Williams W 070690 2 Sydney 9-Dec

48.26 Jeff Riseley V 111186 4 Melbourne 24-Feb

48.33 Nick Frost Q 270490 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

48.34 Tim Atkinson V 110588 1 Geelong 2-Dec

48.36 Robert McIntyre N 300391 2 Sydney 9-Dec

48.41 Ty Chapman Q 210388 1h Cairns 14-Aug

48.41 Andrew Yong Q 050488 3 Townsville 29-Sep

48.42 Simon Evans A 030275 4 Sydney 3-Feb

48.51 Sam Stevens N 060990 1h Sydney 13-Oct

48.52 Dane Richter W 060181 3 Perth 15-Dec

48.54 Ryan Woods V 050489 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

manual

46.1 Joel Milburn N 170386 1 Canberra 1-Dec

46.9 Lachlan Renshaw N 040287 2 Canberra 1-Dec

48.0 Tim Rooke V 180586 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

48.1 David Teasdale V 130389 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

48.3 Tobby Sutherland A 170983 4 Canberra 1-Dec

UNDER 20

46.03 Kurt Mulcahy N 120589 2 Brisbane 20-Jan

46.23 Dylan Grant Q 140388 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

47.19 Alex Bubner S 071088 6 Brisbane 10-Mar

47.53 Tristan Garrett N 150488 1 Sydney 15-Dec

47.64 Kieren King W 050391 1 Sydney 9-Dec

48.04 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 1 Sydney 9-Dec

48.11 Sam Crosswell T 301188 3 Hobart 10-Feb

48.19 Tyson Smith Q 291188 3 Gold Coast 26-Sep

48.24 Ray Williams W 070690 2 Sydney 9-Dec

48.33 Nick Frost Q 270490 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

48.34 Tim Atkinson V 110588 1 Geelong 2-Dec

48.36 Robert McIntyre N 300391 2 Sydney 9-Dec



48.41 Ty Chapman Q 210388 1h Cairns 14-Aug

48.41 Andrew Yong Q 050488 3 Townsville 29-Sep

48.51 Sam Stevens N 060990 1h Sydney 13-Oct

48.54 Ryan Woods V 050489 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

48.55 David Teasdale V 130389 1 Melbourne 3-Nov

48.59 Scott Dowsing V 111289 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

48.65 James D'Alfonso V 250588 4 Gold Coast 26-Sep

manual

48.1 David Teasdale V 130389 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

UNDER 18

47.64 Kieren King W 050391 1 Sydney 9-Dec

48.04 Josh Ahwong Q 210990 1 Sydney 9-Dec

48.24 Ray Williams W 070690 2 Sydney 9-Dec

48.33 Nick Frost Q 270490 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

48.36 Robert McIntyre N 300391 2 Sydney 9-Dec

48.51 Sam Stevens N 060990 1h Sydney 13-Oct

48.71 Grant Billingham N 110191 3 Sydney 9-Dec

48.75 Sam Carson Q 150490 2 Brisbane 11-Mar

48.87 Sam Baines V 080291 dec Canberra 15-Dec

800 METRES

1.46.35 Jeff Riseley V 111186 5 Stockholm, Sweden 2-Aug

1.46.88          Riseley 1 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.47.06 Lachlan Renshaw N 040287 1 Walnut, USA 15-Apr

1.47.28 Nick Bromley N 230383 8 Ostrava, Czech Rep 27-Jun

1.47.38          Bromley 9 Lignano, Italy 15-Jul

1.47.40          Bromley 2 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.47.44          Riseley 6h Osaka, Japan 30-Aug

1.47.59          Riseley 1 Tallin, Estonia 22-Jul

1.47.79 Werner Botha Q 171285 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.47.91          Bromley 5 Padua, Italy 8-Jul

1.47.93          Riseley 3 Goteborg, Sweden 1-Aug

1.48.14 Matthew Hammond N 300386 5 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.48.69 Mark Fountain V 100382 5 Fayetteville, USA 21-Apr

1.48.79 Ross Ridgewell A 050985 4 Gainesville, USA 26-May

1.48.89 Chris de Boer W 090284 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.48.97 James Gurr N 201283 3h Gainesville, USA 25-May

1.48.99 Mark Abercromby N 260278 3 Sydney 24-Feb

1.49.29 James Kaan N 170990 1 Sydney 8-Dec

1.49.61 Matt Gibney V 160688 8 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.49.66 Mitch Kealey Q 280184 4 Rakvere, Estonia 24-Jul

1.49.70 Nick Lorenz Q 260779 5h Brisbane 10-Mar

1.49.73 Tobby Sutherland A 170983 4 Sydney 24-Feb

1.50.00 Andrew Krumins V 170184 4 College Park, USA 20-Apr

1.50.06 Brad Woods N 250486 5 Hobart 9-Feb

1.50.31 Simon Fitzpatrick V 290584 6 Hobart 9-Feb

1.50.33 Josh Schmidt V 060387 3 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.50.38 James Pettigrew V 020585 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.50.38 Matt Griffin V 240976 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.50.57 Matthew Fox Q 150287 1 Brisbane 8-Nov

1.50.91 Craig Huffer V 271089 8 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.50.94 Lachlan Chisholm N 040580 1 Hendon, Great Britain 4-Aug

1.51.05 Chris Stapleton S 141189 9 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.51.06 Nick Toohey Q 090488 3 Baton Rouge, USA 21-Apr

1.51.22 Lee Berry Q 170290 2 Sydney 8-Dec



1.51.40 Fraser Coss Q 040690 3 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.41 Jeremy Roff N 221183 1 Sydney 24-Nov

1.51.42 Ryan Gregson N 260490 2 Gold Coast 3-Jul

1.51.42 Corey Tucker A 191178 4 Watford, Great Britain 11-Jul

1.51.5 Brett Halls V 050278 3 Melbourne 18-Jan

1.51.50 Johnny Rayner V 250391 10 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.51.51 Paul Hoffman V 170682 4 Melbourne 25-Feb

1.51.7 Ben Connor V 070388 4 Melbourne 18-Jan

1.51.9 Matt Coloe V 020488 3 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.51.9 John-Paul Taylor W 260579 4 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.52.0 Navin Arunasalam V 310388 1 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.52.09 David Bradney N 111289 3 Hobart 10-Feb

1.52.1 James McEniry V 170870 5 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.52.14 Lachlan Aspinall V 181084 5 Melbourne 25-Feb

1.52.18 Scott Tamblin (Gbr) W 180879 1 Perth 25-Feb

1.52.27 Robert Killmier S 060685 1 Adelaide 20-Jan

1.52.33 Mitchell Lamb A 091090 4 Sydney 8-Dec

1.52.38 Philo Saunders A 311076 2 Sydney 10-Feb

1.52.47 Grant Page T 240182 1 Hobart 17-Nov

1.52.72 James Boden S 300588 1 Adelaide 17-Nov

1.52.89 Daniel Clark V 220385 1 Melbourne 31-Mar

1.52.9 Stephen Dinneen V 121179 3 Melbourne 18-Jan

1.52.99 Darien Williams A 050584 1 Canberra 17-Feb

Indoors

1.50.09 Nick Toohey Q 090488 7 Ames, USA 9-Feb

1.50.91 James Gurr N 201283 3 Boston, USA 4-Mar

1.52.51 Matthew Fox Q 150287 25 Ames, USA 9-Feb

UNDER 20

1.49.29 James Kaan N 170990 1 Sydney 8-Dec

1.49.61 Matt Gibney V 160688 8 Melbourne 2-Mar

1.50.91 Craig Huffer V 271089 8 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.51.05 Chris Stapleton S 141189 9 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.51.06 Nick Toohey Q 090488 3 Baton Rouge, USA 21-Apr

1.51.22 Lee Berry Q 170290 2 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.40 Fraser Coss Q 040690 3 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.42 Ryan Gregson N 260490 2 Gold Coast 3-Jul

1.51.50 Johnny Rayner V 250391 10 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.51.7 Ben Connor V 070388 4 Melbourne 18-Jan

1.51.9 Matt Coloe V 020488 3 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.52.0 Navin Arunasalam V 310388 1 Melbourne 16-Feb

1.52.09 David Bradney N 111289 3 Hobart 10-Feb

1.52.33 Mitchell Lamb A 091090 4 Sydney 8-Dec

1.52.72 James Boden S 300588 1 Adelaide 17-Nov

UNDER 18

1.49.29 James Kaan N 170990 1 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.22 Lee Berry Q 170290 2 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.40 Fraser Coss Q 040690 3 Sydney 8-Dec

1.51.42 Ryan Gregson N 260490 2 Gold Coast 3-Jul

1.51.50 Johnny Rayner V 250391 10 Melbourne 13-Dec

1.52.33 Mitchell Lamb A 091090 4 Sydney 8-Dec

1,000 METRES

2.28.37 Michael Bond T 220979 1 Birmingham, USA 10-Jun

2.29.88 Stephen Dinneen V 121179 1 Gold Coast 18-Feb



1,500 METRES

3.37.42 Mark Fountain V 100382 5 London, Great Britain 3-Aug

3.37.94          Fountain 6 Sheffield, Great Britain 15-Jul

3.38.20 Jeremy Roff N 221183 3 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.38.2 Craig Mottram V 180680 - Oslo, Norway 15-Jun

3.38.39          Fountain 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.38.48 Youcef Abdi N 071277 5 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.38.56 Jeff Riseley V 111186 9 Sheffield, Great Britain 15-Jul

3.39.09 Mitch Kealey Q 280184 1 Tallin, Estonia 22-Jul

3.39.10 Collis Birmingham V 271284 13 Sheffield, Great Britain 15-Jul

3.39.14 Brad Woods N 250486 3 Heusden, Belgium 28-Jul

3.39.2 Lachlan Chisholm N 040580 1 Goteborg, Sweden 1-Aug

3.39.62          Birmingham 1 Manchester, Great Britain 9-Jun

3.39.83          Woods 6 Malmo, Sweden 2-Jul

3.39.87          Roff 9 Glasgow, Great Britain 3-Jun

3.40.15 Paul Hoffman V 170682 7 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.41.90 Nick Bromley N 230383 5 Sydney 17-Feb

3.42.27 Corey Tucker A 191178 7 Manchester, Great Britain 9-Jun

3.42.59 Philo Saunders A 311076 10 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.42.98 Grant Page T 240182 11 Melbourne 2-Mar

3.43.14 Dave McNeill V 061086 1 Melbourne 9-Feb

3.43.84 Ryan Gregson N 260490 1 Sydney 1-Dec

3.43.98 Nick Lorenz Q 260779 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

3.44.58 Mark Abercromby N 260278 4 Sydney 13-Jan

3.45.17 Jeff Farrelly N 250382 2 Sydney 1-Dec

3.45.44 Mark Tucker V 150879 1 Geelong 2-Dec

3.45.76 Matt Gibney V 160688 7 Melbourne 13-Dec

3.47.54 Daniel Clark V 220385 3 Geelong 2-Dec

3.48.33 James Kaan N 170990 2 Sydney 23-Jun

3.48.72 Stephen Dinneen V 121179 10 Melbourne 13-Dec

3.48.74 Kym Morgan S 011281 3 Sydney 4-Feb

3.49.43 James Matthews N 290187 5 Sydney 13-Jan

3.49.44 Michael Shelley Q 101083 2 Canberra 27-Jan

3.49.46 Julian Kuppler V 070675 4 Geelong 2-Dec

3.49.48 Ian Hornabrook Q 300182 2 Brisbane 16-Nov

3.49.49 Bouchaib Chefnaoui (Mar) V 200776 3 Melbourne 24-Feb

3.49.65 Matt Coloe V 020488 5 Geelong 2-Dec

3.50.09 Jeff Hunt N 240782 4 Sydney 4-Feb

3.50.10 Nick Ashton V 150781 4 Melbourne 24-Feb

3.50.19 Ben St.Lawrence N 071181 5 Sydney 4-Feb

3.50.25 Brett Halls V 050278 6 Sydney 13-Jan

3.50.49 Sam Crowther V 061288 7 Geelong 2-Dec

3.50.69 Brenton Rowe V 170887 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

3.50.80 Matt Bayley V 260289 3 Melbourne 9-Feb

3.51.37 Peter Nowill Q 150679 4 Brisbane 8-Nov

3.51.38 Shannon Delaney N 071087 4 Sydney 1-Dec

3.51.46 Adam Graham Q 210487 1 Brisbane 2-Mar

3.51.79 David Ruschena V 170274 5 Melbourne 24-Feb

3.52.01 Dean Huffer V 230385 8 Geelong 2-Dec

3.52.13 Russell Dessaix-Chin N 240578 5 Sydney 1-Dec

3.52.2 Andrew White V 270585 2 Melbourne 6-Mar

3.52.4 Ben Toomey V 131185 1 Melbourne 24-Nov

3.52.60 Jon Matthews V 120787 1 Melbourne 17-Nov

UNDER 20

3.43.84 Ryan Gregson N 260490 1 Sydney 1-Dec



3.45.76 Matt Gibney V 160688 7 Melbourne 13-Dec

3.48.33 James Kaan N 170990 2 Sydney 23-Jun

3.49.65 Matt Coloe V 020488 5 Geelong 2-Dec

3.50.49 Sam Crowther V 061288 7 Geelong 2-Dec

3.50.80 Matt Bayley V 260289 3 Melbourne 9-Feb

3.52.38 David Bradney N 111289 6 Brisbane 20-Jan

3.53.01 Richard Everest S 250290 3 Sydney 23-Jun

UNDER 18

3.43.84 Ryan Gregson N 260490 1 Sydney 1-Dec

3.48.33 James Kaan N 170990 2 Sydney 23-Jun

3.53.01 Richard Everest S 250290 3 Sydney 23-Jun

1 MILE

3.54.54 Craig Mottram V 180680 3 New York, USA 2-Jun

3.54.57           Mottram 9 Oslo, Norway 15-Jun

3.56.89           Mottram 1 Grangemouth, Gbr 31-Jul

3.57.95 Lachlan Chisholm N 040580 3 Stretford, Great Britain 11-Aug

3.58.45 Mitch Kealey Q 280184 1 Dublin, Ireland 8-Jul

3.58.86 Mark Fountain V 100382 1 Lisle, USA 6-Jul

3.58.89 Brad Woods N 250486 2 Dublin, Ireland 8-Jul

3.59.10           Mottram 1 Devonport 29-Dec

4.00.10 Paul Hoffman V 170682 6 London, Great Britain 25-Aug

4.00.50 Youcef Abdi N 071277 4 Wanganui, Nzl 17-Mar

4.00.55 Jeff Riseley V 111186 5 Wanganui, Nzl 17-Mar

4.01.42 Jeremy Roff N 221183 1 Brisbane 4-May

4.03.51 Brad Woods N 250486 3 Brisbane 4-May

4.03.86 Dave McNeill V 061086 3 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.04.53 Jason Woolhouse (Nzl) V 090980 4 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.04.54 Nick Bromley N 230383 6 Wanganui, Nzl 17-Mar

4.06.34 Corey Tucker A 191178 5 Brisbane 4-May

4.08.42 Liam Adams V 040986 5 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.08.79 Daniel Clark V 220385 6 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.09.06 Brenton Rowe V 170887 7 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.09.22 James Kaan N 170990 6 Brisbane 4-May

4.09.62 Matt Coloe V 020488 8 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.10.67 Craig Huffer V 271089 9 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.11.01 Andrew White V 270585 10 Melbourne 30-Jan

4.11.35 Sam Crowther V 061288 11 Melbourne 30-Jan

Indoors

3.54.81 Craig Mottram V 180680 2 New York, USA 3-Feb

3.55.58 Mark Fountain V 100382 1 Fayetteville, USA 9-Feb

3.57.76           Fountain 3 Boston, USA 27-Jan

4.11.94 Jayden Russ Q 180785 6h Ames, USA 23-Feb

2,000 METRES

5.10.1 Corey Tucker A 191178 1 Foote's Lane, Gbr 20-Jun

5.12.3 Lachlan Chisholm N 040580 3 Foote's Lane, Gbr 20-Jun

3,000 METRES

7.35.00 Craig Mottram V 180680 2 Sheffield, Gbr 15-Jul

7.42.00            Mottram 1 Sydney 11-Feb

7.46.01 Collis Birmingham V 271284 3 Sydney 17-Feb

7.49.89            Mottram 4 Stuttgart, Germany 22-Sep

7.53.97 Jason Woolhouse (Nzl) V 090980 4 Sydney 17-Feb

7.55.39 Ben St.Lawrence N 071181 1 Sydney 10-Nov



7.56.13            Birmingham 4 Stavanger, Norway 13-Jun

7.57.25 Paul Hoffman V 170682 6 Sydney 17-Feb

7.59.26 Jeremy Roff N 221183 2 Sydney 10-Nov

7.59.59 Michael Shelley Q 101083 7 Sydney 17-Feb

8.01.19 Mark Tucker V 150879 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

8.01.26 Ryan Gregson N 260490 3 Sydney 10-Nov

8.01.94 Jeff Hunt N 240782 4 Sydney 10-Nov

8.02.83 Martin Dent A 080279 4 Brisbane 10-Mar

8.03.64 Dave McNeill V 061086 5 Brisbane 10-Mar

8.05.30 Corey Tucker A 191178 9 Sydney 17-Feb

8.06.35 Nick Bromley N 230383 5 Sydney 10-Nov

8.09.93 Philo Saunders A 311076 6 Sydney 10-Nov

8.12.36 Richard Jeremiah V 031282 12 Sydney 17-Feb

8.12.82 Russell Dessaix-Chin N 240578 7 Sydney 10-Nov

8.13.7 Scott Rantall V 110681 1 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.13.80 Ben Toomey V 131185 8 Sydney 10-Nov

8.14.4 Allan Failla V 150174 2 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.15.6 Matt Bayley V 260289 3 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.16.06 Ben Guest N 160388 14 Sydney 17-Feb

8.16.1 Michael Chettle V 060877 4 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.16.8 David Ruschena V 170274 5 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.17.00 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.17.1 Chris Hamer V 020888 6 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.17.15 James Matthews N 290187 15 Sydney 17-Feb

8.17.39 Anthony Craig Q 121080 9 Sydney 10-Nov

8.17.48 Matt Coloe V 020488 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.18.1 Andrew White V 270585 1 Melbourne 1-Nov

8.18.40 Sam Crowther V 061288 3 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.18.58 Brad Croker N 270780 10 Sydney 10-Nov

8.18.91 Cameron Page N 120191 11 Sydney 10-Nov

8.19.4 Liam Adams V 040986 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

8.20.1 Grant Morgan V 210974 7 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.22.0 Craig Semple V 221069 1 Melbourne 10-Dec

8.23.78 Kane Toomey A 12 Sydney 10-Nov

8.23.8 Brenton Rowe V 170887 6 Melbourne 18-Jan

8.24.2 Toby Rayner V 081286 1 Ballarat 17-Nov

8.25.64 Scott Brittain Q 081276 2 Brisbane 2-Feb

8.25.05 Jay Twist Q 031088 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.28.23 Michael Hosking A 161085 13 Sydney 10-Nov

8.28.87 Paul Morgan N 100383 14 Sydney 10-Nov

8.29.10 Chris McDonald N 100989 15 Sydney 10-Nov

8.29.38 Kane Wille V 240789 6 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.29.74 Marcus Brown Q 230476 16 Sydney 10-Nov

8.29.9 Scott Vance V 170587 8 Melbourne 16-Feb

indoors

7.39.24 Craig Mottram V 180680 1 Boston, USA 27-Jan

8.25.85 Jayden Russ Q 180785 3 Ames, USA 20-Jan

UNDER 20

8.01.26 Ryan Gregson N 260490 3 Sydney 10-Nov

8.15.6 Matt Bayley V 260289 3 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.16.06 Ben Guest N 160388 14 Sydney 17-Feb

8.17.00 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.17.1 Chris Hamer V 020888 6 Melbourne 16-Feb

8.17.48 Matt Coloe V 020488 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.18.40 Sam Crowther V 061288 3 Melbourne 13-Dec



8.18.91 Cameron Page N 120191 11 Sydney 10-Nov

8.23.78 Kane Toomey A 12 Sydney 10-Nov

8.25.05 Jay Twist Q 031088 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.29.10 Chris McDonald N 100989 15 Sydney 10-Nov

8.29.38 Kane Wille V 240789 6 Melbourne 13-Dec

UNDER 18

8.01.26 Ryan Gregson N 260490 3 Sydney 10-Nov

8.18.91 Cameron Page N 120191 11 Sydney 10-Nov

2 MILES

8.03.50 Craig Mottram V 180680 1 Eugene, USA 10-Jun

8.11.16            Mottram 1 London, Great Britain 3-Aug

8.40.37 Collis Birmingham V 271284 11 London, Great Britain 3-Aug

5,000 METRES

13.04.97 Craig Mottram V 180680 1 Ostrava, Czech Rep 27-Jun

13.32.67           Mottram 1 Melbourne 2-Mar

13.34.22 Collis Birmingham V 271284 1 Hobart 9-Feb

13.36.18           Mottram 4h Osaka, Japan 30-Aug

13.42.81           Mottram 9 Stuttgart, Germany 23-Sep

13.45.15 Mark Tucker V 150879 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

13.46.87 Martin Dent A 080279 2 Hobart 9-Feb

13.49.53           Tucker 1 Brisbane 8-Jun

13.49.62           Dent 5 Melbourne 2-Mar

13.51.24 Peter Nowill Q 150679 2 Brisbane 8-Jun

13.52.51 Dave McNeill V 061086 8 Melbourne 2-Mar

13.58.26 Michael Shelley Q 101083 9 Melbourne 2-Mar

14.00.58 Corey Tucker A 191178 10 Melbourne 2-Mar

14.00.12 Jason Woolhouse (Nzl) V 090980 3 Hobart 9-Feb

14.02.47 David Ruschena V 170274 12 Melbourne 2-Mar

14.04.11 Jeff Hunt N 240782 1 Sydney 24-Nov

14.06.93 Richard Jeremiah V 031282 4 Hobart 9-Feb

14.07.50 Shane Nankervis V 060574 5 Hobart 9-Feb

14.08.28 Toby Rayner V 081286 2 Geelong 2-Dec

14.10.52 Russell Dessaix-Chin N 240578 Heusden, Belgium 28-Jul

14.12.62 Scott Rantall V 110681 4 Brisbane 8-Jun

14.13.06 Liam Adams V 040986 6 Hobart 9-Feb

14.13.96 Ben Guest N 160388 6 Sydney 13-Jan

14.14.35 Ryan Gregson N 260490 2 Sydney 24-Nov

14.15.97 Philo Saunders A 311076 5 Brisbane 8-Jun

14.27.0 Craig Semple V 221069 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

14.30.98 Michael Chettle V 060877 3 Melbourne 23-Feb

14.31.0 Andrew White V 270585 7 Chiba, Japan 23-Nov

14.31.01 Sam Crowther V 061288 9 Sydney 13-Jan

14.32.98 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 10 Sydney 13-Jan

14.36.54 Ben Toomey V 131185 11 Sydney 13-Jan

14.37.31 Barry Keem N 180980 3 Sydney 24-Nov

14.37.51 Kim Gillard T 180870 7 Hobart 9-Feb

14.37.51 Mitch Kealey Q 280184 1 Gold Coast 27-Sep

14.37.86 Tim Page N 130787 8 Hobart 9-Feb

14.38.96 Allan Failla V 150174 4 Melbourne 23-Feb

14.40.75 Ryan Jackson V 060583 5 Melbourne 23-Feb

UNDER 20

14.13.96 Ben Guest N 160388 6 Sydney 13-Jan

14.14.35 Ryan Gregson N 260490 2 Sydney 24-Nov



14.31.01 Sam Crowther V 061288 9 Sydney 13-Jan

14.32.98 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 10 Sydney 13-Jan

10,000 METRES

28.39.91 Collis Birmingham V 271284 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

28.49.73 Martin Dent A 080279 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

29.04.97 Andrew Letherby V 190973 30 Stanford, USA 29-Apr

29.21.10 David Ruschena V 170274 12 Stanford, USA 29-Apr

29.28.10 Russell Dessaix-Chin N 240578 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

29.34.73 Jeff Hunt N 240782 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

29.44.12 Glenn Guzzo N 300974 1 Sydney 2-Feb

29.51.54 Liam Adams V 040986 6 Melbourne 13-Dec

30.15.27 Erwin McRae A 280376 8 Melbourne 13-Dec

30.25.10 Andrew Knox N 130873 11 Melbourne 13-Dec

30.28.30 Ben Toomey V 131185 12 Melbourne 13-Dec

30.32.36 Barry Keem N 180980 2 Sydney 2-Feb

30.37.39 Stephen Brown N 070385 3 Sydney 2-Feb

30.50.13 Chris Reeves Q 140884 14 Melbourne 13-Dec

31.18.05 Daniel Hornery V 300980 16 Melbourne 13-Dec

31.24.67 Paul Arthur N 050567 5 Sydney 2-Feb

31.44.24 Jeremy Horne N 180774 6 Sydney 2-Feb

31.47.57 Nathan Hartigan V 070684 1 Bendigo 19-Jan

31.49.19 Richard Gleisner V 250971 2 Bendigo 19-Jan

31.51.53 Grant Page T 240182 1 Hobart 3-Nov

31.52.19 Paul Mackay N 150778 7 Sydney 2-Feb

HALF MARATHON

1:03.02.0 Brett Cartwright A 250173 1 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:03.04.0           Cartwright 2 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:03.44.0 Martin Dent A 080279 2 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:03.45.0 Scott Westcott N 250975 4 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:04.20.0 Lee Troop V 220373 1 Melbourne 9-Sep

1:04.34.0           Troop 6 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:04.43.0           Cartwright 1 Sydney 20-May

1:04.52.0           Westcott 2 Sydney 20-May

1:05.32.0 Gemechu Woyecha A 020379 4 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:05.54.0 Erwin McRae A 200376 5 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:06.01.0 Rowan Walker V 120170 2 Melbourne 9-Sep

1:06.06.0 Scott Rantall V 110681 9 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:06.09.0 Chris Reeves Q 140884 10 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:06.11.0 Philo Saunders A 311076 11 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:06.48.0 David Mulvee N 280182 1 Sydney 16-Dec

1:07.10.0 Thomas Do Canto N 300586 12 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:07.23.0 Nick Cope N 131169 13 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:07.33.0 Peter Eason NT 210673 7 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:07.44.0 Andrew Knox N 130873 15 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:07.46.0 Barry Keem N 180980 4 Sydney 20-May

1:07.56.0 Nathan Hartigan V 070684 17 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:07.58.0 Scott McTaggart A 260277 1 Canberra 13-May

1:08.00.0 Magnus Michelsson V 040968 3 Melbourne 9-Sep

1:08.24.0 Andrew White V 270585 4 Melbourne 9-Sep

1:08.39.0 Colin Johnston N 100373 5 Sydney 20-May

1:08.40.0 Daniel Hornery V 300980 9 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:08.43.0 Jeremy Horne N 180774 6 Sydney 20-May

1:08.45.0 Phill Sly V 020974 17 Bristol, Great Britain 9-Sep



1:08.47.0 Leon Griffin V 160780 10 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:09.12.0 Trent Harlow V 210673 18 Gold Coast 1-Jul

1:09.20.0 Steve Moneghetti V 260962 2 Noosa 19-Aug

1:09.27.0 Mark Jackson T 060172 8 Sydney 20-May

1:09.51.0 Adrian McGregor V 190483 11 Melbourne 7-Oct

1:10.12.0 Charlie Low N 091074 3 Sydney 23-Sep

MARATHON

2:10.31.0 Lee Troop V 220373 6 Berlin, Germany 30-Sep

2:15.02.0 Scott Westcott N 250975 17 Berlin, Germany 30-Sep

2:15.02.0 Brett Cartwright A 250173 14 Fukuoka, Japan 2-Dec

2:15.17.0            Cartwright 9 Beppu-Oita, Japan 4-Feb

2:15.34.0 Andrew Letherby V 190973 11 Milan, Italy 2-Dec

2:19.16.0 Rowan Walker V 120170 1 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:20.55.0 Magnus Michelsson V 040968 1 Canberra 15-Apr

2:21.58.0 Trent Harlow V 210673 3 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:22.12.0 Anthony Haber A 030378 2 Canberra 15-Apr

2:23.30.0 Scott McTaggart A 260277 5 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:23.46.0 Antony Rickards V 170871 4 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:24.57.0 Glenn Guzzo N 300974 1 Sydney 29-Jul

2:25.30.0 Shane Nankervis V 060574 18 Rotterdam, Netherlands 15-Apr

2:25.47.0 Mark Jackson T 060172 7 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:26.18.0 Scott Rantall V 110681 5 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:27.27.0 Jeremy Horne N 180774 2 Christchurch, Nzl 3-Jun

2:27.58.0 Damon Harris N 010575 5 Sydney 23-Sep

2:28.38.0 David Criniti N 120678 3 Canberra 15-Apr

2:28.59.0 Damien Angus V 180374 9 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:29.47.0 Todd Ingraham W 270274 119 Boston, USA 16-Apr

2:29.54.0 Andrew Walters N 4 Lake Kawaguchi, Japan 25-Nov

2:30.15.0 Gemechu Woyecha A 020379 39 Beppu, Japan 4-Feb

2:30.17.0 Ashley Searle Q 121271 41 Tokyo, Japan 18-Feb

2:30.24.0 Anthony Farrugia N 8 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:30.47.0 Martin Considine N 040971 4 Canberra 15-Apr

2:30.56.0 Justin Noonan V 200770 10 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:31.05.0 Scott Brittain Q 081276 11 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:31.13.0 David Eadie V 211270 9 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:32.32.0 Tim Cochrane N 310780 10 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:33.19.0 Vince Bosco Q 021077 15 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:33.32.0 Richard Gardiner N 060875 7 Sydney 23-Sep

2:33.33.0 Lennon Wicks A 170181 17 Gold Coast 1-Jul

2:33.49.0 Nick Cope N 131169 28 Chicago, USA 7-Oct

2:33.49.0 Philip Green V 12 Melbourne 7-Oct

2:33.58.0 Andrew Stuckey N 8 Sydney 23-Sep

2:34.48.0 Peter Hulbert V 240878 56 Tokyo, Japan 18-Feb

2:34.56.0 David Meade V 070570 18 Gold Coast 1-Jul

110 METRES HURDLES

13.55 +1.5 Justin Merlino N 101286 1 Brisbane 11-Mar

13.72 +1.5 Greg Eyears N 210881 3 Brisbane 11-Mar

13.83 +0.0           Merlino 4s Bangkok, Thailand 9-Aug

13.90 +0.7           Merlino 1 Brisbane 24-Feb

13.90 +1.1           Eyears 1h Brisbane 11-Mar

13.91 -0.2           Merlino 8 Bangkok, Thailand 10-Aug

13.92 +1.3           Merlino 1 Sydney 4-Feb

13.93 +0.5           Merlino 1 Sydney 6-Jan



13.93 +1.6           Merlino 1 Sydney 1-Dec

13.94 +1.3           Merlino 1 Canberra 20-Jan

13.95 -1.2           Merlino 2h Chambery, France 15-Jul

13.98 +1.5           Merlino 1 Brisbane 11-Mar

14.03 +1.5 David Rose S 180878 4 Brisbane 11-Mar

14.36 +0.7 Warwick Cregan W 020584 2 Perth 15-Dec

14.37 +1.5 Duncan Harvey N 120381 6 Brisbane 11-Mar

14.41 +1.5 Ryan Purcell W 240183 7 Brisbane 11-Mar

14.43 +1.5 Mohamad Zeed V 210284 3h Brisbane 11-Mar

14.43 +0.7 Jacob Holt N 020786 3 Perth 15-Dec

14.56 +1.3 Adam Szlezak Q 100487 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

14.59 +1.5 Aaron Petersen V 221080 4h Brisbane 11-Mar

14.63 +1.5 John Burstow Q 171085 1 Brisbane 15-Dec

14.64 +0.2 Erik Surjan W 220683 1 Canberra 10-Feb

14.70 +1.3 Daniel Small N 130888 1 Sydney 15-Dec

14.71 +1.3 Simon Byrne Q 110386 2 Brisbane 21-Jan

14.74 +1.5 Jason Dudley Q 101184 2 Brisbane 15-Dec

14.82 +1.1 Chris Barakat N 031185 6h Brisbane 11-Mar

14.97 +0.7 Mitchell Webber W 061086 5 Perth 15-Dec

15.07 Matthew Blair V 110388 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

15.09 -0.7 Luke Devenish W 041087 2 Cairns 19-Aug

15.16 +1.9 Chris Johnson W 021286 1 Perth 28-Jan

15.19 +0.2 Jarrod Sims S 110684 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

15.25 +0.8 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Kladno, Czech Rep 20-Jun

15.30 -0.3 Liam Smith W 250884 2 Perth 24-Feb

15.33 +1.5 Bruce Kupfer Q 120385 3 Brisbane 15-Dec

15.36 +0.7 Richard Allan Q 011279 3 Brisbane 24-Feb

15.36 +1.5 Graeme Barry N 100180 6h Brisbane 11-Mar

15.39 -1.9 Sam Giatrakos S 111188 1 Adelaide 13-Oct

15.43 -1.2 Ben Turner Q 181281 2 Brisbane 22-Jul

15.49 -2.4 Kyle Rasti W 071086 3 Perth 20-Oct

15.53 +1.4 Neil Joubert V 141086 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

wind-assisted

13.77 +2.8 Justin Merlino N 101286 1 Sydney 17-Feb

13.96 +2.8 Greg Eyears N 210881 2 Sydney 17-Feb

14.38 +2.8 Jacob Holt N 020786 3 Canberra 27-Jan

14.41 +2.8 Ryan Purcell W 240183 4 Canberra 27-Jan

14.43 +2.4 Daniel Small N 130888 1 Sydney 10-Nov

14.51 +2.3 Aaron Petersen V 221080 2 Melbourne 16-Feb

14.58 +2.3 Mohamad Zeed V 210284 3 Melbourne 16-Feb

14.59 +2.8 Warwick Cregan W 020584 4 Sydney 17-Feb

14.65 +2.1 Simon Byrne Q 110386 1 Brisbane 12-Jan

manual

wind-assisted

13.8 +5.9 Ryan Purcell W 240183 1 Perth 9-Dec

14.3 +5.9 Warwick Cregan W 020584 2 Perth 9-Dec

14.5 +5.9 Mitchell Webber W 061086 3 Perth 9-Dec

110 METRES HURDLES 99cm

14.19 -0.2 Daniel Small N 130888 1 Sydney 6-Jan

14.59 +0.1 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

14.65 +1.3 Sam Giatrakos S 111188 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

14.78 +0.1 Ben Khongbut V 260289 2 Melbourne 14-Oct

14.95 +1.7 Matthew Blair V 110388 1 Melbourne 24-Nov

15.00 +1.6 Matthew Harris N 260489 dec Sydney 21-Oct

wind-assisted



14.03 +3.2 Daniel Small N 130888 =1 Hobart 9-Feb

14.03 +3.2 Matthew Blair V 110388 =1 Hobart 9-Feb

110 METRES HURDLES 91cm

13.71 +0.8 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Gold Coast 29-Jun

13.93 -1.7 Jarrod Smith W 010291 1 Perth 24-Feb

13.93 +0.2 Adam Bevis Q 190390 2 Gold Coast 29-Jun

13.97 +0.9 Dominic Shipperly Q 040191 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

14.05 +0.6 Sam Baines V 080291 1 Sydney 7-Dec

14.27 +0.8 Nathan McRae N 020891 2h Sydney 6-Dec

14.33 +0.9 Sasha Alexeenko Q 230391 2 Brisbane 27-Oct

14.46 +2.0 Jack Conway Q 040990 1 Sydney 7-Dec

14.50 +1.6 Jeremy Gilby Q 100990 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

14.66 +0.6 James Dooley N 150991 5 Sydney 7-Dec

14.69 +1.0 Glen Ormesher W 261190 4 Sydney 19-Jan

14.75 +2.0 James Johnson N 050490 3 Sydney 7-Dec

14.77 +0.8 Anthony Costello N 211291 4h Sydney 6-Dec

14.79 -0.7 James Kilmartin N =1 Sydney 15-Sep

14.79 -0.7 David Loneragan N =1 Sydney 15-Sep

14.81 +2.0 Steven Carayannopoulos V 080390 4 Sydney 7-Dec

14.89 +1.0 Ben McPherson N 110190 6 Sydney 19-Jan

14.96 -0.2 Will Brockelhurst N 1 Sydney 15-Sep

15.01 +1.6 Isaac Weier Q 240790 4 Brisbane 28-Oct

wind-assisted

14.03 +2.9 Sam Baines V 080291 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

manual

13.4 +2.0 Daniel Martin V 200990 1 Melbourne 6-Mar

14.3 -0.4 Adam Bevis Q 190390 1 Sydney 24-Jun

14.8 +0.6 Beau Roman van Schaik V 260590 1 Melbourne 1-Nov

200 METRES HURDLES

23.68 -0.1 Justin Merlino N 101286 1 Hobart 11-Feb

24.51 -0.1 Mohamad Zeed V 210284 2 Hobart 11-Feb

400 METRES HURDLES

49.72 Brendan Cole A 290581 1 Neerpelt, Belgium 2-Jun

49.90           Cole 7 Osaka, Japan 5-May

50.04           Cole 1 Nivelles, Belgium 30-Jun

50.32           Cole 1 Canberra 17-Nov

50.34           Cole 1h Brisbane 9-Mar

50.37           Cole 1 Canberra 15-Dec

50.45           Cole 5 Shizuoka, Japan 30-Apr

50.53           Cole 1 Canberra 27-Jan

50.67           Cole 1 Melbourne 2-Mar

50.76           Cole 5 Lucerne 28-Jun

50.78           Cole 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

50.94           Cole 1 Hobart 9-Feb

51.03 Mowen Boino (Png) Q 161279 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

51.44 Elliot Wood N 061083 3 College Park, USA 21-Apr

51.72 Nic Davidson T 130884 2 Bedford, Great Britain 10-Jun

52.12 Dane Richter W 060181 2h Brisbane 9-Mar

52.18 Andrew Yong Q 050488 2 Canberra 15-Dec

52.61 Felipe de Castro Cruz W 300887 4 Melbourne 2-Mar

52.67 Leigh Bennett N 060181 4h Brisbane 9-Mar

52.70 Wala Gime (Png) Q 310785 2 Hobart 11-Feb

53.13 Tom Cade V 100982 1 Melbourne 6-Jan



53.17 James Roff N 090186 4 Canberra 27-Jan

53.57 Kulan Ranasinghe (Sri) V 080678 2 Melbourne 6-Jan

53.63 Chris Watson Q 050589 1 Gold Coast 26-Sep

53.70 Ian Dewhurst N 131190 3 Sydney 15-Dec

54.43 Mohamad Zeed V 210284 2 Gold Coast 26-Sep

54.68 Craig Burns Q 071088 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

54.70 Beau Harris Q 101088 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

54.76 Ryan Goff Q 280681 3 Brisbane 30-Nov

54.89 Peter Gregoriou N 140387 2 Sydney 14-Jan

54.94 Jacob Holt N 020786 2h Gold Coast 25-Sep

55.12 Luke Hart V 040389 4 Gold Coast 26-Sep

55.35 David Featherston V 270774 2 Melbourne 6-Jan

55.56 Cameron Yorke W 180476 2 Perth 17-Nov

55.69 Daniel Bailey V 080690 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

55.88 Nick Fuller N 161281 4 Sydney 4-Feb

56.07 Steven Wishart V 141188 2 Hobart 11-Feb

56.15 Dean Petersen Q 271088 3 Hobart 11-Feb

56.32 Mark Watts N 230288 5 Gold Coast 26-Sep

manual

52.3 Kulan Ranasinghe (Sri) V 080678 1 Melbourne 10-Feb

53.5 Sean Avery V 280182 1 Geelong 17-Nov

54.2 Mohamad Zeed V 210284 1 Melbourne 10-Feb

54.2 Ian Dewhurst N 131190 1 Sydney 24-Nov

55.0 Hamish Nelson V 311088 2 Melbourne 10-Feb

55.6 Cameron Yorke W 180476 1 Melbourne 6-Jan

55.7 Imran Zeed V 240187 2 Melbourne 6-Jan

UNDER 20

52.18 Andrew Yong Q 050488 2 Canberra 15-Dec

53.63 Chris Watson Q 050589 1 Gold Coast 26-Sep

53.70 Ian Dewhurst N 131190 3 Sydney 15-Dec

54.68 Craig Burns Q 071088 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

54.70 Beau Harris Q 101088 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

55.12 Luke Hart V 040389 4 Gold Coast 26-Sep

55.69 Daniel Bailey V 080690 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

56.07 Steven Wishart V 141188 2 Hobart 11-Feb

56.15 Dean Petersen Q 271088 3 Hobart 11-Feb

56.32 Mark Watts N 230288 5 Gold Coast 26-Sep

UNDER 18 (84cm)

53.25 Sam Carson Q 150490 1 Sydney 20-Jan

53.36 Sasha Alexeenko Q 230391 1 Brisbane 26-Oct

53.45 Ian Dewhurst N 131190 1 Sydney 8-Dec

53.97 Chris Martin N 070890 1 Sydney 14-Oct

54.20 Damien Nielsen V 251290 4 Sydney 8-Dec

55.10 Dominic Shipperley Q 040191 2 Brisbane 26-Oct

55.34 Peter Bennett Q 110790 3 Brisbane 26-Oct

55.52 Brad Leonard N 160290 1 Sydney 4-Feb

55.69 Daniel Bailey V 080690 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

55.99 Elliott Ramage Q 170191 3 Sydney 8-Dec

manual

55.2 Daniel Bailey V 080690 1 Melbourne 17-Mar

55.3 Damien Nielsen V 251290 2 Melbourne 17-Mar

2,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

5.26.60 Youcef Abdi N 071277 2 Strasbourg, France 28-Jun

5.46.55 Richard Everest S 250290 1 Gold Coast 3-Jul



5.55.2 Matt Bayley V 260289 1 Gold Coast 8-Jul

5.59.05 Josh Harris T 030790 1 Sydney 8-Dec

6.01.03 Michael Hosking A 161085 1 Canberra 24-Feb

6.01.06 Luke Hennessy V 050390 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

6.02.91 Danny Russell Q 1 Brisbane 10-Nov

3,000 METRES STEEPLECHASE

8.18.34 Youcef Abdi N 071277 10 Heusden, Belgium 28-Jul

8.18.71            Abdi 2 Metz, France 15-Jul

8.22.98            Abdi 1 Sydney 17-Feb

8.23.94            Abdi 10 Stockholm, Sweden 2-Aug

8.24.54 Martin Dent A 080279 2 Sydney 17-Feb

8.26.94 Peter Nowill Q 150679 3 Stanford, USA 29-Apr

8.30.36            Nowill 3 Sydney 17-Feb

8.33.32            Abdi 1 Sydney 3-Feb

8.33.61            Nowill 1 Eugene, USA 20-Apr

8.34.95            Nowill 1 Brisbane 9-Mar

8.36.59            Nowill 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

8.37.01            Nowill 2 Sydney 3-Feb

9.04.17 Jayden Russ Q 180785 15 Palo Alto, USA 31-Mar

9.04.60 Ben St.Lawrence N 071181 2 Canberra 27-Jan

9.04.88 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 4 Sydney 17-Feb

9.05.44 Scott McTaggart A 260277 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

9.08.54 Mark Bourne A 110883 3 Melbourne 13-Dec

9.11.39 Matt Bayley V 260289 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

9.13.61 Michael Hosking A 161085 5 Sydney 17-Feb

9.14.32 Dale Engler S 180582 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

9.18.23 Julian Lennon W 240487 1 Hobart 10-Feb

9.20.14 Daniel Hornery V 300980 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

9.20.9 Matthew Johnsen V 270688 1 Melbourne 30-Nov

9.21.54 Marc See W 070389 2 Hobart 10-Feb

9.28.92 Josh Harris T 080790 1 Launceston 27-Nov

9.30.05 Tim Morrison S 061189 2 Adelaide 28-Jan

9.31.8 Ben Norman V 110581 2 Melbourne 30-Nov

9.33.07 Chris Reeves Q 140884 1 Brisbane 25-Feb

9.35.57 Sapulai Yao (Png) Q 150982 2 Brisbane 25-Feb

9.36.46 Ben Norman V 110581 2 Melbourne 25-Feb

9.36.77 Simon Taylor V 280382 1 Bendigo 21-Jan

9.39.11 Daryl Crook Q 030688 5 Hobart 10-Feb

9.42.26 Glenn Roberts W 2 Hobart 10-Feb

UNDER 20

9.04.5 Ben Ashkettle V 090988 4 Sydney 17-Feb

9.11.39 Matt Bayley V 260289 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

9.20.9 Matthew Johnsen V 270688 1 Melbourne 30-Nov

9.21.54 Marc See W 070389 2 Hobart 10-Feb

9.28.92 Josh Harris T 080790 1 Launceston 27-Nov

9.30.05 Tim Morrison S 061189 1 Adelaide 28-Jan

9.39.11 Daryl Crook Q 030688 5 Hobart 10-Feb

9.44.50 Jay Twist Q 031088 6 Hobart 10-Feb

4x100 METRES RELAY

38.73 National Team 6h Osaka, Japan 31-Aug

(M.Shirvington,A.Miller,T.Williams,A.Rouge-Serret)

39.09 National Team 5 London, Great Britain 3-Aug

(M.Shirvington,P.Johnson,A.Miller,J.Ross)



39.47 Australia 'B' Team 1 Sydney 17-Feb

(T.Williams,I.Ntiamoah,A.Rouge-Serret,A.Miller)

39.93 Australia 'C' Team 3 Sydney 17-Feb

(B.Galic,B.Cole,K.Neofytou,H.Mitchell)

40.97 Bankstown N 1 Sydney 17-Nov

(K.Neofytou,D.Geddes,A.Alozie,J.Groth)

40.99 Australia U/20 4 Sydney 17-Feb

(F.Iorfino,D.Martin,K.Mulcahy,R.Baskin)

41.09 Jump Start to London 3h Singapore 8-Sep

(L.Gander,O.Gowa,P.Tuccandidgee,D.Daley

41.34 QEII (Png) Q 1 Brisbane 24-Feb

(E.Roboam,W.Kirika,A.Lui,H.Ben)

41.39 NSW Schools U/18 N 1 Sydney 7-Dec

(P.Fakiye,C.Sills,D.Arda,L.Maxwell)

41.60 West Australia SchoolsU/18 W 2 Sydney 7-Dec

(J.Bezuidenhout,M.Zilm,B.Crowe,R.Williams)

41.78 West Australia U/18 W 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

(M.Zilm,J.Smith,A.Oliver,J.Bezuidenhout)

41.78 Western Districts S 1 Adelaide 24-Nov

(L.MacInnis,D.Tippins,C.Watkins,M.Nitschke)

41.87 Sydney Pacific N 2 Sydney 17-Nov

(M.Smellie,R.Haggie,H.Mitchell,A.Ryan)

41.99 Tea Tree Gully S 2 Adelaide 24-Nov

(R.James,T.Bateman,S.Landers,M.Ormrod)

42.00 UNSW N 3 Sydney 17-Nov

(M.Pilkington,M.Rollo,L.Tucker,R.Hankin)

42.01 Australia Yellow 2 Sydney 19-Jan

(R.Williams,A.Oliver,D.Bailey,D.Martin)

42.09 Westfield N 4 Sydney 17-Nov

(R.Marks,B.Southwell,D.Small,N.McRae)

42.31 Gold Coast Q 1 Hobart 11-Feb

(S.Fletcher,D.Grant,R.Silke,A.Drinkwater-Newman)

42.35 NSW U/18 N 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

(L.Maxwell,G.Jeloudev,Z.Walpole,J.Dooley)

42.37 St.Kevins V 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

42.41 Jump Start to London 2 Darwin 15-May

(D.Daley,P.Tuccandidgee,R.Blair,L.Gander)

4x200 METRES RELAY

1.26.94 Bankstown N 1 Sydney 10-Nov

(K.Neofytou,D.Geddes,J.Groth,D.Arda)

1.27.33 Sydney Pacific N 1 Sydney 18-Nov

(D.Harvey,R.Haggie,H.Mitchell,A.Ryan)

1.28.80 Westfield N 2 Sydney 18-Nov

(R.Marks,B.Southwell,D.Small,N.McRae)

1.29.15 Athletics Essendon V 1 Melbourne 4-Feb

(M.Blair,A.Boudrie,B.Maurer,A.Mott)

1.29.32 University of NSW N 1 Sydney 27-Oct

(M.Pilkington,L.Tucker,M.Rollo,R.Hankin)

1.29.70 Newcastle U/20 N 1 Sydney 17-Nov

1.29.85 Box Hill V 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

1.29.86 UNSW N 2h Sydney 18-Nov



(A.Pirie,R.Hankin,L.Tucker,M.Rollo)

1.29.87 Tea Tree Gully S 1 Adelaide 10-Nov

(R.James,J.Boden,T.Bateman,T.Sclanders)

4x400 METRES RELAY

3.02.59 National Team 6h Osaka, Japan 1-Sep

(S.Wroe,D.Grant,K.Mulcahy,M.Ormrod)

3.02.76 Universiade Team 2 Bangkok, Thailand 14-Aug

(D.Grant,M.Ormrod,J.Milburn,S.Wroe)

3.08.24 Universiade Team 1h Bangkok, Thailand 13-Aug

(J.Milburn,M.Ormrod,T.Thomas,D.Grant)

3.15.64 Victoria Schools U/18 V 1 Sydney 9-Dec

(B.Hoare,J.Rayner,O.Wurm,A.Marangon)

3.16.32 Queensland Schools U/18 Q 2 Sydney 9-Dec

(S.Carson,F.Coss,P.Killalea,J.Ahwong)

3.16.41 Gold Coast Q 1 Brisbane 25-Feb

(T.Chapman,T.Smith,S.Curwood,M.Rehardt)

3.16.48 UNSW N 1 Sydney 17-Nov

(R.Suapopo,R.Hankin,J.Reynolds,M.Pilkington)

3.16.72 QEII (Png) Q 2 Brisbane 25-Feb

(A.Levi,W.Gime,P.Gebo,F.Niulai)

3.18.21 Curtin W 1 Perth 28-Jan

4x800 METRES RELAY

7.31.89 Sydney University N 1 Sydney 18-Nov

(W.Botha,B.Liddy,M.Abercromby,L.Renshaw)

7.40.25 Box Hill V 1 Doncaster 4-Feb

(M.Coloe,A.McLean,S.Dinneen,L.Aspinall)

7.49.59 Flinders S 1 Adelaide 15-Dec

(T.Medlin,R.Killmier,D.Engler,P.Hyde)

7.51.77 Knox U/20 V 1 Doncaster 4-Feb

(T.Duncan,M.Bayley,S.Crowther,M.Seen)

7.52.50 Doncaster V 2 Doncaster 4-Feb

(D.Szczepaniak,G.Murley,M.Gallacher,A.Patti)

7.53.36 St.Kevins V 3 Doncaster 4-Feb

(T.Crowley,S.Lewin,C.Bridge,X.Chapman)

7.54.29 Hills District U/18 N 1 Sydney 18-Nov

7.55.17 Western Districts S 2 Adelaide 15-Dec

(B.Fisk,T.Knight,B.Watkins,H.Cook)

7.59.72 UTS Norths U/20 N 1 Sydney 17-Nov

(T.Garrett,M.Rando,A.Godbold,J.Smith)

4x1,500 METRES RELAY

15.17.91 Randwick-Botany N 1 Sydney 17-Nov

(J.Farrelly,J.Hunt,B.Woods,J.Roff)

16.05.62 Box Hill V 1 Doncaster 3-Feb

(M.Coloe,C.Hamer,B.Chefnaoui (Mar),S.Dinneen)

16.16.77 Knox V 2 Doncaster 3-Feb

(T.Duncan,K.Wille,S.Crowther,M.Bayley)

16.27.00 Doncaster V 3 Doncaster 3-Feb

(B.Ashkettle,A.Patti,L.Kearney,A.Failla)

16.51.44 Sandringham V 4 Doncaster 3-Feb

16.56.95 Bankstown N 2 Sydney 17-Nov

(L.Hamadi,B.Kolodziej,A.Farrugia,Y.Abdi)



3,000 METRES WALK

11.22.4 Jared Tallent V 171084 1 Sydney 17-Feb

11.27.0 Michael McCagh W 160486 2 Sydney 17-Feb

11.27.7 Adam Rutter N 241286 3 Sydney 17-Feb

11.39.73          Tallent 1 Canberra 3-Feb

11.47.21 Chris Erickson V 011281 1 Melbourne 9-Feb

11.59.6 Darren Bown S 300674 4 Sydney 17-Feb

12.23.41 Tom Barnes V 220982 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

12.32.6 Ian Rayson N 040288 1 Mingara 3-Nov

12.41.8 Brendan Reading A 260189 1 Canberra 3-Nov

12.48.88 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Hobart 27-Oct

12.50.45 Frank Bertei V 190366 2 Melbourne 31-Mar

12.51.74 Rhydian Cowley V 040191 3 Melbourne 31-Mar

12.54.8 Brook Keys N 230290 2 Mingara 3-Nov

UNDER 20

12.32.6 Ian Rayson N 040288 1 Mingara 3-Nov

12.41.8 Brendan Reading A 260189 1 Canberra 3-Nov

12.48.88 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Hobart 27-Oct

12.51.74 Rhydian Cowley V 040191 3 Melbourne 31-Mar

12.54.8 Brook Keys N 230290 2 Mingara 3-Nov

5,000 METRES WALK

18.59.43 Luke Adams N 221076 1 Melbourne 24-Feb

19.40.27 Chris Erickson V 011281 2 Melbourne 24-Feb

19.55.17          Adams 1 Sydney 3-Feb

19.57.5          Erickson 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

20.24.99 Duane Cousins V 130773 3 Melbourne 24-Feb

20.36.73 Tom Barnes V 220982 4 Melbourne 24-Feb

20.53.69 Darren Bown S 300674 1 Adelaide 3-Nov

21.38.70 Ian Rayson N 040288 1 Gold Coast 25-Sep

21.43.89 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Hobart 7-Oct

22.03.41 Frank Bertei V 190366 5 Melbourne 24-Feb

22.05.44 Rhydian Cowley V 040191 1 Melbourne 13-Oct

22.11.50 Kyle Bryant V 150189 1 Melbourne 24-Feb

22.15.47 Brook Keys N 230290 1 Sydney 13-Jan

22.19.95 Andrew Jamieson V 130646 3 Melbourne 1-Mar

22.46.13 Brendan Reading A 260189 1 Canberra 2-Mar

22.51.29 Stuart Kollmorgen V 200469 6 Melbourne 24-Feb

22.52.01 Derek Mulhearn N 041090 2 Sydney 24-Nov

22.54.26 Mark Donahoo V 270558 4 Melbourne 1-Mar

UNDER 20

21.38.70 Ian Rayson N 040288 1 Gold Coast 25-Sep

21.43.89 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Hobart 7-Oct

22.05.44 Rhydian Cowley V 040191 1 Melbourne 13-Oct

22.11.50 Kyle Bryant N 150189 1 Melbourne 24-Feb

22.15.47 Brook Keys N 230290 1 Sydney 13-Jan

22.46.13 Brendan Reading A 260189 1 Canberra 2-Mar

22.52.01 Derek Mulhearn N 041090 2 Sydney 24-Nov

23.09.17 Kyle Malone N 250791 1 Sydney 13-Oct

10KM.WALK

Track

41.34.88 Luke Adams N 221076 1 Sydney 6-Jan

44.55.91 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Hobart 10-Feb



45.12.22 Kyle Bryant V 150189 2 Hobart 10-Feb

46.58.71 Brook Keys N 230290 2 Sydney 6-Jan

49.05.29 Kyle Malone N 250791 2 Sydney 6-Jan

49.16.64 Brendon Reading A 260189 3 Hobart 10-Feb

49.55.94 Andrew Cross Q 111178 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

Road

39.22.0 Nathan Deakes V 170877 - La Coruna, Spain 2-Jun

43.11.0 Tom Barnes V 220982 - Melbourne 1-Jul

43.13.0 Chris Erickson V 011281 1 Sydney 27-May

45.42.0 Adam Rutter N 241286 2 Sydney 27-May

45.48.0 Daniel Coleman T 020289 1 Adelaide 29-Jul

46.06.0 Brendon Reading A 260189 1 Canberra 10-Jun

46.22.0 Andrew Jamieson V 130646 1 Melbourne 21-Jul

46.59.0 Troy Sundstrom N 300581 3 Sydney 27-May

47.04.0 Ian Rayson N 040288 4 Sydney 27-May

47.44.0 Kym Mottrom S 270984 1 Adelaide 29-Jul

47.45.0 Kyle Malone N 250791 2 Adelaide 29-Jul

47.50.0 Derek Mulhearn N 041090 1 Sydney 24-Jun

47.57.0 Kyle Bryant V 150189 3 Canberra 10-Jun

48.17.0 Rhydian Cowley V 040191 1 Melbourne 20-May

48.56.0 Stuart Kollmorgen V 200469 3 Melbourne 15-Jul

49.26.0 Mark Donahoo V 270558 1 Melbourne 21-Jul

20KM.WALK

1:19.34.0 Nathan Deakes V 170877 3 La Coruna, Spain 2-Jun

1:20.30.0 Luke Adams N 221076 5 Shenzhen, China 24-Mar

1:20.50.0          Adams 2 Rio Maior, Portugal 15-Apr

1:21.00.0          Adams 5 Krakow, Poland 23-Jun

1:21.01.0          Adams 2 Saransk, Russia 29-Sep

1:21.25.0 Jared Tallent V 171084 7 Shenzhen, China 24-Mar

1:21.32.0          Tallent 1 Canberra 28-Jan

1:22.18.0          Adams 2 Milan, Italy 1-May

1:22.20.0          Adams 2 Canberra 28-Jan

1:23.28.0          Tallent 9 Krakow, Poland 23-Jun

1:24.58.0 Chris Erickson V 011281 3 Canberra 28-Jan

1:26.10.0 Duane Cousins V 130773 35 Shenzhen, China 24-Mar

1:26.43.0 Adam Rutter N 241286 4 Canberra 28-Jan

1:27.29.0 Darren Bown S 300674 5 Canberra 28-Jan

1:27.35.0 Michael McCagh W 160486 6 Canberra 28-Jan

1:27.45.0 Tom Barnes V 220982 1 Melbourne 1-Jul

1:31.49.0 Ian Rayson N 040288 1 Sydney 24-Jun

1:34.07.0 Frank Bertei V 190366 10 Canberra 28-Jan

1:35.57.0 Andrew Jamieson V 130646 2 Melbourne 1-Jul

1:36.08.0 Troy Sundstrom N 300581 2 Sydney 24-Jun

1:41.59.0 Andrew Cross Q 111178 1 Brisbane 22-Jul

1:42.33.0 Kyle Bryant V 150189 1 Melbourne 12-Aug

1:43.16.0 Mark Donahoo V 270558 3 Melbourne 1-Jul

1:43.40.0 Stuart Kollmorgen V 200469 4 Melbourne 1-Jul

30KM.WALK

2:06.27.0 Jared Tallent V 171084 - Canberra 10-Jun

2:13.52.0 Chris Erickson V 011281 - Canberra 10-Jun

2:15.39.0 Nathan Deakes V 170877 - Osaka, Japan 1-Sep

2:20.41.0 Duane Cousins V 130773 - Melbourne 13-Dec

2:20.44.0 Adam Rutter N 241286 - Melbourne 13-Dec



2:21.11.0 Luke Adams N 221076 - Melbourne 13-Dec

2:22.05.0 Tom Barnes V 220982 - Melbourne 13-Dec

2:22.18.0 Darren Bown S 300674 1 Perth 2-Sep

2:30.57.0 Andrew Jamieson V 130646 - Melbourne 20-May

2:36.06.0 Troy Sundstrom N 300581 1 Sydney 15-Jul

2:38.12.0 Frank Bertei V 190366 - Melbourne 13-Dec

50KM.WALK

3:43.53.0 Nathan Deakes V 170877 1 Osaka, Japan 1-Sep

3:44.45.0 Jared Tallent V 171084 1 Melbourne 16-Dec

3:52.49.0 Adam Rutter N 241286 2 Melbourne 16-Dec

3:53.19.0 Luke Adams N 221076 3 Melbourne 16-Dec

3:55.57.0 Duane Cousins V 130773 4 Melbourne 16-Dec

3:59.02.0 Chris Erickson V 011281 5 Melbourne 16-Dec

4:04.06.0 Darren Bown S 300674 6 Melbourne 16-Dec

4:04.10.0          Erickson 4 Dudince, Slovakia 24-Mar

4:11.33.0 Tom Barnes V 220982 7 Melbourne 16-Dec

4:13.00.0          Erickson 24 Osaka, Japan 1-Sep

4:31.29.0 Andrew Jamieson V 130646 8 Melbourne 16-Dec

HIGH JUMP

2.24 Kane Brigg Q 140188 1 Gold Coast 1-Jun

2.23          Brigg 1 Gold Coast 4-Mar

2.23          Brigg 4 Salamanca, Spain 4-Jul

2.23 Mark Taylor (Gbr) N 290580 1 Sydney 15-Dec

2.21 Liam Zamel-Paez Q 040888 1 Brisbane 9-Mar

2.21          Brigg 5 Lignano, Italy 15-Jul

2.20          Brigg 1 Gold Coast 8-Jun

2.20          Brigg 1 Brisbane 17-Jun

2.20 Josh Hall Q 030490 3 Ostrava, Czech Rep. 14-Jul

2.20          Zamel-Paez qual Bangkok, Thailand 10-Aug

2.18 Nick Moroney N 030872 2 Brisbane 9-Mar

2.18 Dean Wood N 101287 1 Sydney 24-Nov

2.17 Joshua Heap Q 270190 1 Sydney 19-Jan

2.16 Michael Hamlyn-Harris N 131176 1 Sydney 4-Feb

2.16 Chris Armet V 070686 1 Melbourne 31-Mar

2.15 David Baskin V 250686 2 Melbourne 4-Feb

2.15 Cal Pearce Q 020787 2 Gold Coast 4-Mar

2.15 Chris Dodd N 280289 2 Mingara 3-Nov

2.13 Rhys Murphy N 230989 =3 Sydney 17-Feb

2.08 Daniel Lawton N 090285 7 Sydney 17-Feb

2.08 Tom Brennan W 190690 1 Perth 25-Feb

2.08 Dane Richter W 060181 1 Perth 24-Feb

2.08 Mitchell Frail N 1 Sydney 20-Sep

2.06 Bruce Kupfer Q 120385 dec Sydney 6-Jan

2.05 Todd Garsden Q 041190 5 Brisbane 25-Feb

2.05 Aaron Chatman A 110587 1 Canberra 3-Mar

2.05 Toby Baufield A 230687 1 Canberra 27-Oct

2.05 Andrew Doyle N 140990 3 Sydney 8-Dec

2.04 Ben Rickards W 170188 =1 Perth 18-Feb

2.03 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 14-Sep

2.03 Jarrod Sims S 110684 dec Townsville 29-Sep

2.03 Kyle Rasti W 071086 1 Perth 2-Dec

2.02 Rob Currer N 210590 4 Sydney 8-Dec

2.02 Michael Cox N 170390 5 Sydney 8-Dec



2.01 Cormac Waters S 230989 1 Adelaide 3-Apr

2.01 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Arles, France 2-Jun

2.01 Jordan Tunbridge V 160690 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

2.01 Simon Bennett T 240491 1 Sydney 8-Dec

2.00 Ondrej Balcar (Cze) N 7 Sydney 4-Feb

2.00 Carl Dybdahl W =1 Perth 4-Feb

2.00 Ewan Haldane V 290382 1 Melbourne 9-Feb

2.00 Marat Safiullin V 030475 1 Melbourne 17-Mar

2.00 Monty Richards N 230991 1 Sydney 2-Aug

2.00 Jesse Spry V 230890 1 Melbourne 19-Sep

2.00 Daniel McShane Q 1 Brisbane 29-Sep

2.00 Brad James N 1 Sydney 6-Oct

2.00 Aidan Mol V 231187 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

2.00 Adam Kent W 1 Perth 4-Nov

2.00 Tom Donovan V 170382 1 Melbourne 17-Nov

2.00 John Peavey V 290885 1 Melbourne 17-Nov

2.00 Trent Allard N 061187 4 Sydney 18-Nov

2.00 Ryan Webster N 081089 2 Sydney 15-Dec

UNDER 20

2.24 Kane Brigg Q 140188 1 Gold Coast 3-Jun

2.21 Liam Zamel-Paez Q 040888 1 Brisbane 9-Mar

2.20 Josh Hall Q 030490 3 Ostrava, Czech Rep. 14-Jul

2.17 Joshua Heap Q 270190 1 Sydney 19-Jan

2.15 Chris Dodd N 280289 2 Mingara 3-Nov

2.13 Rhys Murphy N 230989 =3 Sydney 17-Feb

2.08 Tom Brennan W 190690 1 Perth 25-Feb

2.08 Mitchell Frail N 1 Sydney 20-Sep

2.05 Todd Garsden Q 041190 5 Brisbane 25-Feb

2.05 Andrew Doyle N 140990 3 Sydney 8-Dec

2.04 Ben Rickards W 170188 =1 Perth 18-Feb

2.03 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 14-Sep

2.02 Rob Currer N 210590 4 Sydney 8-Dec

2.02 Michael Cox N 170390 5 Sydney 8-Dec

2.01 Cormac Waters S 230989 1 Adelaide 3-Apr

2.01 Jordan Tunbridge V 160690 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

2.01 Simon Bennett T 240491 1 Sydney 8-Dec

2.00 Monty Richards N 230991 1 Sydney 2-Aug

2.00 Jesse Spry V 230890 1 Melbourne 19-Sep

2.00 Daniel McShane Q 1 Brisbane 29-Sep

2.00 Adam Kent W 1 Perth 4-Nov

2.00 Ryan Webster N 081089 2 Sydney 15-Dec

1.99 Sam Cameron N 230888 2 Sydney 14-Jan

1.99 Raheen Williams W 060993 1 Sydney 7-Dec

1.99 Scott Grant V 231190 6 Sydney 8-Dec

1.98 Tony Blumson S 220190 1 Adelaide 4-Mar

1.98 Blake Acton Q 240490 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

1.98 Nick Murchie Q 190290 2 Brisbane 27-Oct

1.98 Andrew Hodges Q 261089 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

1.98 Rob Harvey W 270191 1 Perth 3-Nov

UNDER 18

2.20 Josh Hall Q 030490 3 Ostrava, Czech Rep. 14-Jul

2.17 Joshua Heap Q 270190 1 Sydney 19-Jan

2.08 Tom Brennan W 190690 1 Perth 25-Feb

2.05 Todd Garsden Q 041190 5 Brisbane 25-Feb

2.05 Andrew Doyle N 140990 3 Sydney 8-Dec



2.02 Rob Currer N 210590 4 Sydney 8-Dec

2.02 Michael Cox N 170390 5 Sydney 8-Dec

2.01 Jordan Tunbridge V 160690 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

2.01 Simon Bennett T 240491 1 Sydney 8-Dec

2.00 Monty Richards N 230991 1 Sydney 2-Aug

2.00 Jesse Spry V 230890 1 Melbourne 19-Sep

2.00 Adam Kent W 1 Perth 4-Nov

1.99 Raheen Williams W 060993 1 Sydney 7-Dec

1.99 Scott Grant V 231190 6 Sydney 8-Dec

1.98 Tony Blumson S 220190 1 Adelaide 4-Mar

1.98 Blake Acton Q 240490 1 Brisbane 27-Oct

1.98 Nick Murchie Q 190290 2 Brisbane 27-Oct

1.98 Rob Harvey W 270191 1 Perth 3-Nov

POLE VAULT

5.91 Paul Burgess W 140879 1 Perth 4-Jan

5.91 Steve Hooker W 160782 2 Perth 4-Jan

5.87           Hooker 2 Monaco 25-Jul

5.85           Hooker 1 Athens, Greece 2-Jul

5.81           Hooker 1 Melbourne 2-Mar

5.81           Hooker 1 Jockgrim, Germany 27-Jul

5.81           Hooker 3 Stuttgart, Germany 23-Sep

5.76           Hooker 9 Osaka, Japan 1-Sep

5.75           Burgess 1 Mannheim, Germany 23-Jun

5.75           Burgess 2 Lausanne, Switzerland 10-Jul

5.70           Burgess 1 Perth 14-Jan

5.70           Hooker 3 Lausanne, Switzerland 10-Jul

5.70           Hooker 1 Goteborg, Sweden 1-Aug

5.70           Hooker qual Osaka, Japan 30-Aug

5.55 Dmitri Markov S 140375 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

5.20 James Filshie V 110581 1 Melbourne 2-Feb

5.20 Joel Pocklington V 120486 =5 Brisbane 10-Mar

5.20 Alex Miroshnichenko Q 280978 7 Brisbane 10-Mar

5.15 Matt Boyd Q 290488 1 Gold Coast 4-Mar

5.00 Luke Vedelago W 130680 2 Perth 14-Jan

5.00 Aidan Dziubinski Q 200879 3 Gold Coast 4-Mar

4.95 Blake Lucas N 120590 1 Sydney 10-Nov

4.91 Anthony Hanna V 260782 1 Melbourne 4-Dec

4.80 Tim MacDermot S 250883 2 Adelaide 3-Feb

4.80 Jason Dudley Q 101184 dec Townsville 30-Sep

4.70 Scott Dziubinski A 170382 1 Canberra 4-Jan

4.70 Tim Pollard V 100185 1 Ballarat 13-Jan

4.70 Cameron Sherry V 151180 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

4.70 Damian Dickson Q 071086 2 Brisbane 10-Nov

4.60 Matt Fryer N 270788 1 Sydney 3-Feb

4.60 Howard Arbuthnot Q 290867 3 Brisbane 24-Feb

4.60 Neil Joubert V 141086 5 Melbourne 24-Feb

4.60 Travis Hayto W 160190 4 Gold Coast 4-Mar

4.60 Blake Thompson Q 230890 2 Gold Coast 11-Aug

4.60 Jarrod Sims S 110684 dec Townsville 30-Sep

4.50 Erik Surjan W 220683 1 Canberra 17-Feb

4.50 Chris Johnson W 021286 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

4.50 Anthony Simons S 051087 1 Loughborough, Gbr 16-May

4.50 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Arles, France 3-Jun

4.50 Theophilos Toumazos S 260191 1 Adelaide 1-Dec



4.50 Anthony Simons S 051087 1 Adelaide 1-Dec

4.50 Luke Devenish W 041087 2 Perth 15-Dec

4.50 Laszlo Dobo S 081188 1 Adelaide 19-Dec

4.45 Rob Hill V 111169 1 Geelong 17-Nov

4.45 Todd Dawson V 130190 1 Melbourne 1-Dec

4.40 Tom Mansfield S 140783 2 Adelaide 27-Jan

4.40 Chris Clegg N 160284 3 Sydney 3-Feb

4.40 Hamish Nelson V 311088 4 Melbourne 1-Mar

4.30 Mitchell Wake Q 201090 3 Gold Coast 3-Jan

4.30 Mitch Fox S 110890 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

4.30 Alex Jacenko N 211083 2 Sydney 17-Mar

4.25 Richard Allan Q 011279 2 Gold Coast 3-Feb

4.25 James Wendt V 040389 3 Hobart 9-Feb

4.25 Jackson Bews V 220991 5 Melbourne 1-Mar

4.21 Matei Tzvetanov W 030289 6 Perth 23-Feb

4.20 Harry Parkinson S 080490 1 Adelaide 13-Jan

4.20 Daniel Bailey V 080690 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

4.20 Alex Mason Q 040381 3 Brisbane 10-Nov

4.15 Sam Baines V 080291 3 Melbourne 1-Dec

indoors

5.81 Steve Hooker W 160782 1 Boston, USA 27-Jan

5.80 Paul Burgess W 140879 1 Donetsk, Ukraine 10-Feb

UNDER 20

5.15 Matt Boyd Q 290488 1 Gold Coast 4-Mar

4.95 Blake Lucas N 120590 1 Sydney 10-Nov

4.60 Matt Fryer N 270788 1 Sydney 3-Feb

4.60 Blake Thompson Q 230890 2 Gold Coast 11-Aug

4.60 Travis Hayto W 160190 4 Gold Coast 4-Mar

4.50 Theophilos Toumazos S 260191 1 Adelaide 1-Dec

4.50 Laszlo Dobo S 081188 1 Adelaide 19-Dec

4.45 Todd Dawson V 130190 1 Melbourne 1-Dec

4.40 Hamish Nelson V 311088 4 Melbourne 1-Mar

4.30 Mitchell Wake Q 201090 3 Gold Coast 3-Jan

4.30 Mitch Fox S 110890 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

4.25 James Wendt V 040389 3 Hobart 9-Feb

4.25 Jackson Bews V 220991 5 Melbourne 1-Mar

4.21 Matei Tzvetanov W 030289 6 Perth 23-Feb

4.20 Harry Parkinson S 080490 1 Adelaide 13-Jan

4.20 Daniel Bailey V 080690 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

4.15 Sam Baines V 080291 3 Melbourne 1-Dec

UNDER 18

4.95 Blake Lucas N 120590 1 Sydney 10-Nov

4.60 Travis Hayto W 160190 4 Gold Coast 4-Mar

4.60 Blake Thompson Q 230890 2 Gold Coast 11-Aug

4.50 Theophilos Toumazos S 260191 1 Adelaide 1-Dec

4.45 Todd Dawson V 130190 1 Melbourne 1-Dec

4.30 Mitchell Wake Q 201090 3 Gold Coast 3-Jan

4.30 Mitch Fox S 110890 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

4.25 Jackson Bews V 220991 5 Melbourne 1-Mar

4.20 Harry Parkinson S 080490 1 Adelaide 13-Jan

4.20 Daniel Bailey V 080690 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

4.15 Sam Baines V 080291 3 Melbourne 1-Dec

4.10 Scott Grant V 231190 3 Melbourne 6-Jan

4.00 Matthew Bews V 301090 3 Melbourne 3-Feb



LONG JUMP

8.12 +1.1 Chris Noffke Q 060188 2 Nuoro, Italy 11-Jul

8.02 -0.6 Robbie Crowther Q 020887 1 Bangkok, Thailand 12-Aug

8.01 +1.2 Tim Parravicini Q 250481 1 Brisbane 11-Mar

7.99 +1.1 John Thornell N 220485 1 Gold Coast 29-Jun

7.98 +1.9 Fabrice Lapierre N 171083 4 Nuoro, Italy 11-Jul

7.97 +1.3          Noffke 2 Brisbane 11-Mar

7.97 +1.2          Crowther - Cairns 17-Jun

7.96 +0.5 Scott Crowe A 071083 1 Canberra 1-Dec

7.94 +1.6          Crowther 2 Sydney 13-Jan

7.93 +1.7          Noffke 5 Salamanca, Spain 4-Jul

7.90 +1.3          Parravicini 2 Osaka, Japan 5-May

7.89 +1.9          Noffke - Canberra 27-Jan

7.89 +2.0          Crowther 3 Brisbane 25-Feb

7.69 +0.8 Erik Surjan W 220683 1 Canberra 24-Feb

7.65 +0.7 Gavin Manoharan Q 040980 1 Brisbane 7-Jan

7.62 +0.3 Shaun Fletcher Q 090682 6 Brisbane 11-Mar

7.61 +1.6 Peter Parsons N 111280 3 Sydney 17-Feb

7.44 Rodney Blair N 090190 1 Newcastle 17-Nov

7.38 +0.9 Julius Nyambane Q 220788 5 Canberra 27-Jan

7.34 +1.6 Jarrod Sims S 110684 dec Brisbane 9-Mar

7.31 +1.0 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 1 Gold Coast 27-Sep

7.31 +1.1 Mark Howard N 160585 1 Canberra 15-Dec

7.29 -0.2 Alwyn Jones V 280285 1 Hobart 10-Feb

7.27 +0.9 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 13-Oct

7.25 Cleiton Sabino N 010189 1 Sydney 25-Jan

7.25 +1.3 Robert Stevens V 261082 2 Canberra 1-Dec

7.20 +0.8 Andrew Storer W 120786 2 Hobart 10-Feb

7.20 +0.9 Alex Lorraway A 090389 1 Canberra 10-Nov

7.19 +1.4 Shane Castlereagh N 220977 2 Canberra 20-Jan

7.14 +0.5 Sam Giatrakos S 111188 1 Adelaide 20-Oct

7.13 +1.0 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Brisbane 9-Mar

7.13 +0.7 Lachlan Westhoff N 280489 1 Sydney 15-Sep

7.13 Adam Rabone V 140685 2 Melbourne 20-Oct

7.11 +1.7 Paul Di Bella Q 120277 1 Brisbane 27-Jan

7.11 +2.0 Sandy Katusele (Png) Q 131280 4 Brisbane 25-Feb

7.10 Nathan Connor N 2 Mingara 3-Nov

7.09 +1.0 Adam Bevis Q 190390 oct Ostrava, Czech Rep. 11-Jul

7.08 Michael Stephens V 140581 1 Melbourne 8-Dec

7.07 +1.9 Mark Lawrence Q 010187 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

7.07 +1.9 Tom Morrison V 250988 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

7.05 Joel Hocking V 050679 1 Bendigo 21-Jan

7.05 Daniel Baranowski N 120877 1 Newcastle 21-Jan

7.05 +1.3 Ewan Haldane V 290382 2 Melbourne 25-Feb

7.05 +0.8 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

7.04 -0.9 Chris Barakat N 031185 qual Brisbane 9-Mar

7.04 Jared Hunter V 270389 3 Melbourne 20-Oct

7.04 Mark Howard N 160585 1 Sydney 27-Oct

7.03 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 18-Nov

7.02 +2.0 Anthony Lipari W 110190 1 Perth 12-Feb

7.02 Jason Dudley Q 101184 dec Townsville 29-Sep

7.01 -0.2 Luke Vaessen T 090387 3 Hobart 10-Feb

wind-assisted

8.15 +2.2 Robbie Crowther Q 020887 1 Cairns 17-Jun

8.05 +2.9 Chris Noffke Q 060188 1 Sydney 13-Jan



8.00 +2.9 Tim Parravicini Q 250481 1 Brisbane 25-Feb

7.73 +2.6 Shaun Fletcher Q 090682 1 Gold Coast 22-Dec

7.59 +4.5 Andrew Storer W 120786 2 Perth 7-Jan

7.46 +3.4 Julius Nyambane Q 220788 1 Cairns 19-Aug

7.39 +3.6 Kyle Rasti V 071086 1 Perth 15-Dec

7.36 +2.9 Robert Stevens V 261082 7 Canberra 27-Jan

7.28 +2.6 Paul Di Bella Q 120277 2 Brisbane 17-Jun

7.28 +4.2 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Sydney 6-Dec

Indoors

7.62 Phil Rickaby N 201083 1 South Bend, USA 2-Feb

7.45 Fabrice Lapierre N 171083 3 Albuquerque, USA 16-Feb

UNDER 20

8.12 +1.1 Chris Noffke Q 060188 2 Nuoro, Italy 11-Jul

7.44 Rodney Blair N 090190 1 Newcastle 17-Nov

7.38 +0.9 Julius Nyambane Q 220788 5 Canberra 27-Jan

7.31 +1.0 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 1 Gold Coast 27-Sep

7.27 +0.9 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 13-Oct

7.25 Cleiton Sabino N 010189 1 Sydney 25-Jan

7.20 +0.9 Alex Lorraway A 090389 1 Canberra 10-Nov

7.14 +0.5 Sam Giatrakos S 111188 1 Adelaide 20-Oct

7.13 +0.7 Lachlan Westhoff N 280489 1 Sydney 15-Sep

7.09 +1.0 Adam Bevis Q 190390 oct Ostrava, Czech Rep. 11-Jul

7.07 +1.9 Tom Morrison V 250988 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

7.05 +0.8 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

7.04 Jared Hunter V 270389 3 Melbourne 20-Oct

7.03 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 18-Nov

7.02 +2.0 Anthony Lipari W 110190 1 Perth 12-Feb

wind-assisted

8.05 +2.9 Chris Noffke Q 060188 1 Sydney 13-Jan

7.46 +3.4 Julius Nyambane Q 220788 1 Cairns 19-Aug

7.28 +4.2 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Sydney 6-Dec

7.11 +4.0 Mitchell Zilm W 081090 3 Sydney 6-Dec

UNDER 18

7.44 Rodney Blair N 090190 1 Newcastle 17-Nov

7.09 +1.0 Adam Bevis Q 190390 oct Ostrava, Czech Rep. 11-Jul

7.05 +0.8 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

7.02 +2.0 Anthony Lipari W 110190 1 Perth 12-Feb

7.03 Lachlan Maxwell N 031290 1 Sydney 18-Nov

6.97 -0.8 Nick Murchie Q 190290 1 Brisbane 26-Oct

wind-assisted

7.28 +4.2 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Sydney 6-Dec

7.11 +4.0 Mitchell Zilm W 081090 3 Sydney 6-Dec

7.06 +2.8 Daniel Bailey V 080690 4 Sydney 6-Dec

TRIPLE JUMP

16.74 +0.4 Alwyn Jones S 280285 - Brisbane 9-Mar

16.43 +0.1           Jones 1 Hobart 9-Feb

16.40 +1.5 Michael Perry N 300977 2 Brisbane 9-Mar

16.38 +0.9           Jones - Melbourne 6-Jan

16.31 +1.3           Perry 1 Brisbane 17-Jun

16.15 +1.3           Perry 1 Gold Coast 3-Feb

16.10 +0.9           Jones 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

16.07 +0.5           Jones - Sydney 13-Jan

16.06 +0.7           Perry 2 Hobart 9-Feb

15.95 Alex Stewart N 200881 1 Sydney 20-Jan



15.88 Marat Safiullin V 030475 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

15.55 -1.3 Henry Frayne V 140490 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

15.53 Adam Rabone V 140685 1 Melbourne 29-Nov

15.45 -1.4 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 14-Oct

15.31 -0.6 Aidan Mol V 231187 4 Sydney 13-Dec

15.15 -0.5 Alex Lorraway A 090389 1 Canberra 17-Nov

15.13 +0.8 Daniel Sumpton N 300981 1 Sydney 4-Feb

14.90 +1.9 Jared Hunter V 270389 8 Brisbane 9-Mar

14.85 +1.5 Josh Lumley Q 250190 - Sydney 7-Dec

14.80 -3.1 Peter Parsons N 111280 2 Sydney 4-Feb

14.76 Geoff Davis N 261184 1 Sydney 15-Dec

14.75 Ben King V 310583 2 Melbourne 13-Jan

14.69 Ryan Wills V 260181 2 Melbourne 9-Feb

14.65 Mark Howard N 160585 1 Sydney 24-Feb

14.54 +1.2 Branko Jaric S 060189 2 Adelaide 28-Jan

14.37 -0.7 Tony Blumson S 220190 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

14.32 Steven Carayannopoulos V 080390 3 Melbourne 3-Nov

14.29 +1.3 Len Pearce N 250291 1 Sydney 7-Dec

14.26 -2.0 Vayios Koudoumakis W 191184 1 Perth 7-Oct

14.25 +0.2 Sandy Katusele (Png) Q 131280 9 Brisbane 10-Mar

14.24 +1.5 Jamie Stratton V 220391 2 Sydney 7-Dec

14.17 +0.2 Alex Celeski A 061084 2 Canberra 15-Dec

14.13 Mark Lawrence Q 010187 1 Maryborough, Qld 7-Oct

14.08 Josh Plummer N 280388 4 Sydney 24-Nov

14.06 -0.5 Andrew Lock S 020380 4 Adelaide 28-Jan

14.05 +1.4 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 2 Gold Coast 26-Sep

wind-assisted

16.80 +3.8 Alwyn Jones S 280285 1 Brisbane 9-Mar

15.79 +2.3 Alex Stewart N 200881 3 Brisbane 9-Mar

15.12 +3.1 Josh Lumley Q 250190 2 Sydney 7-Dec

15.05 +5.8 Ben King V 310583 4 Melbourne 6-Jan

indoors

14.60 Phil Rickaby N 201083 7 University Park,USA 10-Feb

UNDER 20

15.55 -1.3 Henry Frayne V 140490 2 Melbourne 13-Dec

15.45 -1.4 Robert Falchi N 280989 1 Sydney 14-Oct

15.15 -0.5 Alex Lorraway A 090389 1 Canberra 17-Nov

14.90 +1.9 Jared Hunter V 270389 8 Brisbane 9-Mar

14.85 +1.5 Josh Lumley Q 250190 - Sydney 7-Dec

14.54 +1.2 Branko Jaric S 060189 2 Adelaide 28-Jan

14.37 -0.7 Tony Blumson S 220190 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

14.32 Steven Carayannopoulos V 080390 3 Melbourne 3-Nov

14.29 +1.3 Len Pearce N 250291 1 Sydney 7-Dec

14.24 +1.5 Jamie Stratton V 220391 2 Sydney 7-Dec

14.08 Josh Plummer N 280388 4 Sydney 24-Nov

14.05 +1.4 Daniel Natusch (Nzl) N 150288 2 Gold Coast 26-Sep

wind-assisted

15.12 +3.1 Josh Lumley Q 250190 2 Sydney 7-Dec

UNDER 18

15.55 -1.3 Henry Frayne V 140490 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

14.85 +1.5 Josh Lumley Q 250190 - Sydney 7-Dec

14.37 -0.7 Tony Blumson S 220190 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

14.32 Steven Carayannopoulos V 080390 3 Melbourne 3-Nov

14.29 +1.3 Len Pearce N 250291 1 Sydney 7-Dec

14.24 +1.5 Jamie Stratton V 220391 2 Sydney 7-Dec



wind-assisted

15.12 +3.1 Josh Lumley Q 250190 2 Sydney 7-Dec

SHOT PUT

20.52 Scott Martin V 121082 4 Madrid, Spain 21-Jul

20.43           Martin 1 Hobart 9-Feb

20.19           Martin 2 Melbourne 2-Mar

20.14           Martin 1 Rakvere, Estonia 24-Jul

20.10           Martin 2 Melbourne 6-Mar

20.09           Martin 2 Tallin, Estonia 22-Jul

20.07           Martin 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

20.03           Martin 1 Adelaide 27-Jan

19.81           Martin qual Osaka, Japan 25-Aug

19.76 Justin Anlezark Q 140877 1 Brisbane 17-Jun

18.93 Chris Gaviglio Q 031077 1 Bath, Gbr 26-Aug

18.35 Stuart Gyngell N 251163 1 Sydney 3-Feb

18.21 Clay Cross N 261177 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

17.32 Aaron Neighbour V 021277 5 Melbourne 2-Mar

17.17 Emanuele Fuamatu N 271089 1 Sydney 3-Nov

16.82 Paul Crowe N 070174 2 Sydney 20-Jan

16.50 Dale Stevenson V 010188 1 Melbourne 24-Nov

16.18 Joe Stevens V 160388 6 Melbourne 2-Mar

15.84 Gareth Care N 281083 2 Sydney 10-Feb

15.78 Todd Hodgetts T 230388 1 Launceston 27-Oct

15.71 Tony Dorrell Q 251087 1 Gold Coast 19-Oct

15.62 Wayne Willis S 241173 1 Ballarat 24-Nov

15.57 Tim Driesen V 270384 1 Canberra 17-Nov

15.32 Jason Dudley Q 101184 dec Townsville 29-Sep

15.31 Simon Wardhaugh Q 140186 4 Boise, USA 6-Apr

15.22 Andrew Peska V 230389 3 Melbourne 13-Dec

14.98 Russell Short V 070569 3 Townsville 29-Sep

14.96 Graham Hicks V 141278 6 Hobart 9-Feb

14.78 Luke Stewart N 020182 2 Newcastle 21-Jan

14.58 Raff Laurins V 220585 1 Hobart 10-Feb

14.55 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Townsville 29-Sep

14.50 Hamish Peacock T 151090 6 Hobart 9-Feb

14.49 Erik Surjan W 220683 dec Brisbane 9-Mar

14.48 Brendan Neighbour V 041185 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

14.14 Troy Williamson V 110181 1 Bendigo 21-Jan

14.09 Russell Short V 070569 1 Canberra 3-Mar

14.04 Stephane Shepherd V 151281 4 Melbourne 13-Dec

13.94 Yohan Amerasekera V 290972 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

13.83 Martin Duriska V 171080 3 Melbourne 13-Jan

13.82 Richard Allan Q 011279 3 Brisbane 16-Feb

13.82 Jarrod Stevens S 050486 6 Boise, USA 6-Apr

13.80 Grant Edwards A 170962 1 Canberra 24-Feb

indoors

18.63 Chris Gaviglio Q 031077 4 London, Gbr 21-Feb

14.69 Paul Peulich V 180984 4 New York, USA 16-Feb

14.57 Simon Wardhaugh Q 140186 11 Nampa, USA 24-Feb

UNDER 20 (6k)

18.98 Emanuele Fuamatu N 271089 1 Sydney 10-Nov

17.80 Todd Hodgetts T 230388 1 Launceston 11-Dec

17.40 Dale Stevenson V 010188 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

16.41 Matthew Cherry Q 200389 1 Gold Coast 7-Jul



16.37 Stewart McLaughlin S 071189 1 Adelaide 13-Oct

16.26 Hamish Peacock T 151090 2 Hobart 18-Mar

16.08 Andrew Peska V 230389 1 Melbourne 23-Oct

15.44 Jack Steen V 210890 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

15.16 James Tamouridis V 010389 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

UNDER 18 (5K)

18.65 Jamal Idris N 070690 1 Sydney 13-Oct

18.65 Hamish Peacock T 151090 1 Sydney 9-Dec

17.89 Liam Suter Q 150790 3 Sydney 9-Dec

17.86 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Brisbane 28-Oct

17.73 Joshua Starke Q 120190 2 Brisbane 28-Oct

17.69 Elias Eliadis Q 290490 3 Brisbane 28-Oct

17.49 Matthew Cowie W 240291 1 Sydney 9-Dec

17.11 Lincoln Cory Q 090591 2 Sydney 9-Dec

16.97 Jack Steen V 210890 1 Melbourne 24-Nov

16.57 Brent Dixon Q 260590 4 Brisbane 28-Oct

16.47 Taylor Hunt V 051190 2 Melbourne 24-Nov

16.36 Kurt D'Lasselle V 231091 3 Sydney 9-Dec

16.33 Henry Satupai (Sam) V 080590 1 Melbourne 3-Nov

16.24 Julian Wruck Q 060791 4 Sydney 9-Dec

16.11 Chris Ayoub N 110190 1 Sydney 11-Sep

15.85 Luke White N 161091 5 Sydney 9-Dec

15.73 William Sacilotto N 140192 1 Sydney 1-Dec

15.49 Andrew Giltrap N 200591 1 Sydney 14-Oct

15.34 Robert Borchardt Q 3 Brisbane 27-Oct

15.27 Fred Sleeth N 280390 3 Sydney 11-Sep

15.25 Adam Bevis Q 190390 1 Gold Coast 3-Jul

15.24 Chris Jarvis N 1 Sydney 15-Sep

15.24 Latham Takau Q 011195 1 Brisbane 29-Sep

15.13 Huw Peacock T 120592 1 Hobart 7-Oct

15.11 Michael Shaw N 2 Sydney 14-Sep

15.07 Courtney Heinze W 2 Perth 3-Nov

DISCUS THROW

62.99 Benn Harradine N 141082 3 Helsingborg, Sweden 28-Jun

62.79           Harradine 5 Salinas, USA 3-May

62.21           Harradine 1 Hobart 9-Feb

61.66 Aaron Neighbour V 021277 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

61.66           Harradine 1 Melbourne 13-Dec

61.65 Scott Martin V 121082 1 Christchurch, Nzl 21-Feb

61.60           Harradine 1 Melbourne 24-Nov

61.41           Martin 1 Adelaide 28-Jan

61.26           Martin 2 Hobart 9-Feb

61.18           Neighbour 1 Melbourne 6-Jan

61.17           Harradine 1 Sydney 4-Feb

61.02           Neighbour 1 Melbourne 23-Jan

60.22 Graham Hicks V 141278 3 Sydney 17-Feb

59.10 Justin Anlezark Q 140877 1 Brisbane 16-Feb

57.14 Peter Elvy N 030680 2 Prague, Czech Rep 19-Sep

56.29 Tim Driesen V 270384 5 Sydney 17-Feb

56.17 Matt Brown V 101180 4 Birmingham, Gbr 1-Jul

55.50 Nick Sawaszenko N 220282 1 Sydney 20-Jan

53.92 Chris Gaviglio Q 031077 1 Hendon, Gbr 4-Aug

52.74 Dale Stevenson V 010188 5 Melbourne 13-Dec

50.85 Andrew Peska V 230389 6 Melbourne 13-Dec



50.03 Andrew Welch Q 230989 7 Brisbane 11-Mar

49.84 Jason Dudley Q 101184 dec Townsville 30-Sep

49.34 Raff Laurins V 220585 1 Hobart 11-Feb

48.89 Peter Lonsdale Q 290665 1 Ipswich 2-Sep

48.14 Ray Barbat N 080582 2 Sydney 20-Jan

47.89 Stuart Gyngell N 251163 5 Sydney 4-Feb

46.90 Luke Poli Q 010977 1 Townsville 29-Sep

46.73 Martin Duriska V 171080 4 Melbourne 23-Jan

46.67 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Gold Coast 21-Sep

46.52 Michael Gusbeth V 290182 2 Alamosa, USA 21-Apr

46.35 Yohan Amerasekera V 290972 2 Melbourne 27-Oct

45.90 Jamal Idris N 070690 3 Singapore 9-Sep

45.77 Jorg Probst N 200469 7 Sydney 4-Feb

45.72 Paul Crowe N 070174 2 Sydney 18-Nov

45.68 Randal Humich W 141270 1 Perth 20-Jan

45.54 Erik Surjan W 220683 1 Canberra 3-Feb

45.39 Richard Allan Q 011279 2 Brisbane 16-Feb

45.10 Justin Holzer Q 101170 3 Brisbane 24-Feb

44.80 Shannon Craddock V 131180 4 Melbourne 13-Jan

44.48 Dennis Raccanello Q 071088 4 Brisbane 24-Feb

44.44 William Higgins N 161286 1 Sydney 4-Aug

44.32 Sean Carlin S 291167 1 Adelaide 4-Mar

44.04 Emanuele Fuamatu N 271089 8 Sydney 4-Feb

43.72 Simon Wardhaugh Q 140186 5 Boise, USA 6-Apr

43.59 Colin Colenso V 231165 1 Geelong 20-Oct

43.54 Ben Cranney N 030587 1 Sydney 27-Oct

43.15 Hamish Peacock T 151090 3 Hobart 18-Mar

43.12 Joe Stevens V 160388 3 Gold Coast 27-Sep

42.74 Iain Simmons V 300882 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

42.69 Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 dec Sydney 7-Jan

42.68 Travis Ambrum Q 250991 1 Townsville       Sep

42.38 Shane Carstairs V 271088 5 Melbourne 23-Jan

42.30 Ben Leslie N 010186 5 Sydney 18-Nov

42.18 Luke Stewart N 020182 2 Newcastle 22-Jan

41.70 Darren Billett S 161179 2 Adelaide 24-Feb

41.57 Michael Kandel N 060883 6 Sydney 18-Nov

41.40 Alex Mason Q 040381 2 Brisbane 30-Nov

41.38 Adrian Finch T 141182 1 Launceston 9-Jan

41.28 Scott Young V 190372 2 Melbourne 17-Nov

40.92 Jason Day W 240387 1 Perth 20-Oct

40.53 Lindsay Wagner Q 060285 6 Brisbane 24-Feb

40.53 Damien Burroughs A 281078 2 Canberra 2-Mar

40.50 Michael Peska V 2303089 4 Melbourne 17-Nov

40.44 Daniel Malm (Swe) S 190172 1 Adelaide 4-Mar

40.21 Russell Short V 070569 1 Melbourne 24-Feb

UNDER 20 (1.75k)

56.17 Andrew Peska V 230389 1 Geelong 6-Oct

55.31 Andrew Welch Q 230989 1 Hobart 9-Feb

54.53 Dale Stevenson V 010188 1 Melbourne 23-Feb

54.17 Hamish Peacock T 151090 1 Hobart 12-Aug

52.62 Todd Hodgetts T 230388 1 Hobart 17-Mar

49.84 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Brisbane 10-Nov

48.96 Emanuele Fuamatu N 271089 4 Hobart 9-Feb

UNDER 18 (1.5k)

61.17 Jamal Idris N 070690 1 Gold Coast 3-Jul



59.01 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Sydney 6-Dec

58.40 Julian Wruck Q 060791 1 Sydney 6-Dec

56.40 Hamish Peacock T 151090 1 Hobart 17-Nov

55.29 William Sacilotto N 140192 1 Sydney 1-Dec

54.41 Taylor Hunt V 051190 1 Melbourne 20-Oct

53.21 Brad Sharne N 221092 2 Sydney 9-Jun

53.08 Lincoln Cory Q 090591 2 Sydney 6-Dec

52.92 Andrew French Q 151090 4 Sydney 6-Dec

51.81 Elias Eliadis Q 290490 2 Brisbane 27-Oct

51.71 Brent Dixon Q 260590 5 Sydney 20-Jan

51.37 Shane Loveridge N 131290 1 Sydney 10-Feb

51.26 Peter Krstic V 300192 1 Melbourne 4-Feb

51.00 Kurt D'Lasselle V 231091 3 Sydney 6-Dec

50.19 Matthew Cowie W 240291 5 Sydney 6-Dec

HAMMER THROW

67.19 Pavlo Milinevskyy (Ukr) V 030368 1 Melbourne 25-Feb

67.10           Milinevskyy 1 Geelong 6-Oct

66.90 Simon Wardhaugh Q 140186 2 Boise, USA 27-Apr

66.71 Jarrod Stevens S 050486 1 Provo, USA 11-May

66.66           Stevens 1 Boise, USA 6-Apr

66.57           Milinevskyy 2 Brisbane 9-Mar

66.23           Stevens 1 Provo, USA 30-Mar

66.16 Darren Billett S 161179 1 Adelaide 15-Dec

66.09           Billett 3 Brisbane 9-Mar

65.85           Billett 1 Adelaide 7-Dec

65.74           Wardhaugh 2 Boise, USA 6-Apr

65.45           Billett 1 Adelaide 19-Dec

65.10 Michael Gusbeth V 290182 1 Albuquerque, USA 28-Apr

64.86 Tim Driesen V 270384 4 Brisbane 9-Mar

62.73 Mark Dickson N 241082 1 Sydney 13-Jan

62.25 Paul Peulich V 180984 3 Princeton, USA 12-May

59.02 Sean Carlin S 291167 2 Adelaide 28-Jan

57.59 Ricard Meiring NT 120974 1 Darwin 15-May

57.39 Fernando Canepa V 091276 1 Melbourne 17-Nov

56.72 Joshi Philip V 221087 1 Melbourne 27-Oct

55.84 Luke Stewart N 020182 1 Sydney 25-Jan

55.68 Jon Harwood N 010382 3 Sydney 3-Feb

53.63 Brendan Neighbour V 041185 1 Melbourne 3-Feb

52.43 Phil Spivey V 150561 1 Carshalton, Gbr 18-Aug

51.93 Bob Wagner Q 150956 1 Hobart 6-Apr

51.54 Sam Scherma V 220984 1 Melbourne 29-Nov

51.51 Scott Martin V 121082 6 Melbourne 25-Feb

51.10 Michael Hancock N 1 Sydney 27-Oct

51.05 Brad Monk Q 261263 1 Brisbane 25-Feb

49.54 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Gold Coast 3-Feb

49.12 Stephane Shepherd V 151281 1 Newborough 4-Dec

48.84 Chris Rutty V 071280 1 Melbourne 13-Jan

48.58 Todd Hodgetts T 230388 11 Brisbane 9-Mar

48.43 Graham Hicks V 141278 7 Melbourne 25-Feb

46.90 Gareth Care N 281083 3 Sydney 10-Nov

46.64 Grant Edwards A 170962 1 Canberra 3-Feb

46.51 Dennis Raccanello Q 071088 3 Gold Coast 25-Sep

45.94 Will Higgins N 161286 4 Sydney 10-Nov

UNDER 20 (6k)



55.60 Todd Hodgetts T 230388 1 Hobart 9-Feb

53.49 Emanuele Fuamatu N 271089 1 Sydney 13-Jan

52.44 Craig Seage Q 220489 1 Gold Coast 23-Nov

51.94 Michael Peska V 230389 1 Melbourne 3-Nov

51.70 Huw Peacock T 120592 1 Hobart 3-Nov

50.17 Dale Stevenson V 010188 2 Melbourne 25-Feb

49.66 Chris Edwards T 1 Hobart 17-Feb

49.10 Dennis Racanello Q 071088 1 Brisbane 21-Jan

UNDER 18 (5K)

62.82 Nigel Skurrie V 280791 1 Geelong 27-Oct

61.69 Matt Stopel Q 040590 1 Gold Coast 3-Nov

60.29 Tom McGuire Q 060790 1 Sydney 8-Dec

58.02 Benedict Farrell V 021190 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

57.14 Huw Peacock T 120592 2 Sydney 8-Dec

52.97 Kurt D'Lasselle V 231091 3 Sydney 8-Dec

52.61 Mitch Hughes Q 300991 4 Sydney 8-Dec

51.95 Hamish Peacock T 151090 3 Sydney 8-Dec

50.64 Stuart Morse T 1 Hobart 17-Feb

49.20 Luke Bissett V 151090 2 Brisbane 11-Mar

JAVELIN THROW

83.70 Jarrod Bannister Q 031084 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

83.26           Bannister 2 Stockholm, Sweden 2-Aug

82.17           Bannister 1 Brisbane 20-Jan

81.19           Bannister 2 Lahti, Finland 25-Jul

80.73 Josh Robinson Q 041085 2 Brisbane 20-Jan

80.72           Robinson 1 Sydney 17-Feb

79.22           Bannister 2 Sydney 17-Feb

78.71           Robinson 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

78.48           Robinson qual Osaka, Japan 31-Aug

77.94           Robinson 1 Brisbane 15-Jul

77.86           Robinson 5 Bangkok, Thailand 11-Aug

77.57           Bannister qual Osaka, Japan 31-Aug

75.21 Oliver Dziubak W 300382 1 Perth 9-Dec

74.42 Daniel Kratzmann V 190281 1 Brisbane 25-Feb

73.87 Adam Montague Q 311287 1 Gainesville, USA 26-May

73.28 Ben Baker N 190183 5 Brisbane 10-Mar

72.62 William Hamlyn-Harris N 140178 1 Sydney 15-Dec

71.43 Jari Talka A 110983 4 Sydney 17-Feb

68.96 Brett Castle V 261184 1 Ballarat 3-Nov

68.49 Jamal Idris N 070690 1 Sydney 14-Oct

68.08 Hamish Peacock T 151090 1 Hobart 15-Dec

64.99 Mark Sheehan W 010788 1 Perth 10-Nov

64.33 Jamie Keehn Q 040889 2 Ballarat 3-Nov

63.90 Tom Hall Q 280888 2 Brisbane 25-Feb

63.69 Luke Bissett V 151090 3 Melbourne 29-Nov

63.66 Nathan Burgess V 150288 2 Hobart 10-Feb

63.02 Brendan Melville S 090683 10 Brisbane 10-Mar

62.11 Anthony Shield V 161167 1 Gold Coast 3-Jan

61.68 Chris Jessup N 120981 2 Newcastle 22-Jan

61.42 Phil Rickaby N 201083 1 Oxford, USA 11-May

60.94 Daniel Williamson W 190392 1 Perth 27-Oct

60.59 Chris Retallick N 200790 1 Sydney 20-Sep

60.47 Jeremy Cocks N 070587 7 Brisbane 20-Jan

60.29 Brock Mackay N 040290 3 Newcastle 22-Jan



60.26 Chris Johnson W 021286 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

59.74 Matthew Outzen N 121087 1 Sydney 13-Jan

58.69 Eric Surjan W 220683 dec Brisbane 10-Mar

58.63 Jason Dudley Q 101184 dec Townsville 30-Sep

58.10 Tom Farr V 011178 2 Melbourne 24-Feb

UNDER 20 (800g)

68.49 Jamal Idris N 070690 1 Sydney 14-Oct

68.08 Hamish Peacock T 151090 1 Hobart 15-Dec

64.99 Mark Sheehan W 010788 1 Perth 10-Nov

64.33 Jamie Keehn Q 040889 2 Ballarat 3-Nov

63.90 Tom Hall Q 280888 2 Brisbane 25-Feb

63.69 Luke Bissett V 151090 3 Melbourne 29-Nov

63.66 Nathan Burgess V 150288 2 Hobart 10-Feb

60.94 Daniel Williamson W 190392 1 Perth 27-Oct

60.59 Chris Retallick N 200790 1 Sydney 20-Sep

60.29 Brock Mackay N 040290 3 Newcastle 22-Jan

UNDER 18 (700g)

76.31 Hamish Peacock T 151090 2 Ostrava, Czech Rep. 12-Jul

71.72 Luke Bissett V 151090 3 Sydney 19-Jan

70.58 Jamal Idris N 070690 1 Sydney 2-Feb

66.58 Sam Gallard Q 080690 1 Brisbane 28-Oct

66.10 Scott Grant V 231190 1 Geelong 20-Oct

65.50 Luanga Andria Q 010192 1 Sydney 9-Dec

64.11 Chris Retallick N 200790 5 Sydney 7-Dec

63.82 Brock Mackay N 040290 6 Sydney 7-Dec

62.91 Luke Smith V 010292 1 Melbourne 11-Nov

62.77 Daniel Williamson W 190392 1 Perth 17-Nov

62.46 Andrew Giltrap N 200591 1 Sydney 7-Dec

61.82 Brock Bower N 260191 1 Sydney 11-Sep

60.59 Anthony Muscara V 230790 3 Melbourne 14-Oct

60.30 Leigh Borrell Q 130491 2 Sydney 7-Dec

60.26 James Dray N 060491 3 Sydney 7-Dec

DECATHLON

7,729 Jason Dudley Q 101184 1 Townsville 30-Sep

(11.23 +1.6,7.02m,15.32m,1.94m,50.26,15.29 -1.2,49.84m,4.80m,58.63m,5.12.02)

7,706 Erik Surjan W 220683 1 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.09 -2.0,7.55m +1.3,14.49m,1.90m,52.22,14.68 +0.2,44.30m,4.50m,58.69m,4.51.10)

7,556 Jarrod Sims S 110684 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.18 -2.0,7.34m +1.6,12.10m,2.02m,49.14,15.19 +0.2,36.88m,4.50m,52.49m,4.31.32)

7,416w Kyle McCarthy Q 230182 11 Arles, France 3-Jun

(11.34 +5.0,7.21m +3.7,13.88m,2.01m,51.52,15.40 +1.8,36.70m,4.50m,55.95m,4.44.98)

7,392           McCarthy 7 Kladno, Czech Rep. 20-Jun

(11.50 -0.2,6.97m +0.3,14.02m,2.00m,50.26,15.25 +0.8,37.10m,4.50m,53.60m,4.41.99)

7,372           McCarthy 1 Sydney 7-Jan

(11.60 +0.0,6.98m +0.2,14.29m,2.00m,50.48,15.56,42.69m,4.40m,49.76m,4.41.53)

7,317           McCarthy 3 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.61 -2.8,7.13m +1.0,14.19m,1.84m,50.02,15.38 +0.2,41.70m,4.40m,54.12m,4.46.01)

7,270           McCarthy 3 Townsville 30-Sep

(11.70 +1.6,7.07m,14.55m,1.97m,50.43,15.81 -1.2,40.55m,4.30m,54.47m,4.51.63)

7,208           Sims 1 Adelaide 7-Jan

(11.04 +0.7,6.95m +2.2,11.70m,2.01m,50.00,15.66 -2.5,38.38m,4.40m,45.83m,4.40.76)

7,087                      Sims 4 Townsville 30-Sep

(11.19 +1.6,6.72m,12.73m,2.03m,54.80,15.66 -1.2,38.65m,4.60m,49.31m,4.44.25)

6,891 Chris Johnson W 021286 4 Brisbane 10-Mar



(11.52 -2.0,6.53m -0.1,12.86m,1.79m,52.52,15.24 +0.2,37.64m,4.50m,60.26m,5.07.17)

6,498 David O'Toole T 110781 1 Launceston 4-Feb

(11.81 +0.4,6.32m +0.5,11.72m,1.95m,53.34,16.15 -0.7,35.51m,3.80m,50.06m,4.37.41)

6,320 Torin Philpott T 090581 2 Launceston 4-Feb

(11.73 +0.4,6.70m -0.6,11.83m,1.80m,52.21,17.35 -0.7,33.94m,3.80m,46.49m,4.36.48)

6,230 Daniel Lawton N 090285 6 Brisbane 10-Mar

(12.06 -2.8,6.20m +2.7,11.14m,2.05m,52.11,15.69 +1.4,31.36m,3.60m,41.65m,4.52.57)

6,209 Luke Devenish W 041087 7 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.41 -2.0,6.48m +0.8,10.88m,1.82m,52.73,15.38 +1.4,28.58m,4.30m,41.98m,5.18.98)

6,161 Alex Mason Q 040381 1 Gold Coast 17-Nov

(11.73 +08,5.86m +0.0,13.12m,1.90m,54.11,16.02 +1.6,40.58m,4.00m,43.31m,5.37.49)

5,829 Bruce Kupfer Q 120385 3 Sydney 7-Jan

(11.48 +0.0,6.83m +0.7,11.58m,2.06m,53.89,15.80,32.99m,0.00m,38.27m,5.07.43)

5,823 Aaron Page V 261286 8 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.91 +0.0,6.27m, +0.2,9.15m,1.79m,52.54,16.64,29.16m,3.20m,37.10m,4.45.53)

5,797 Michael Barber N 021086 9 Brisbane 10-Mar

(12.22 -2.0,6.03m +0.4,11.28m,1.72m,52.93,18.11 +1.4,39.89m,3.30m,39.67m,4.30.13)

5.668 Ray Barbat N 080582 4 Sydney 7-Jan

(12.16 +0.0,5.97m -0.9,11.62m,1.76m,56.48,16.03,45.53m,2.40m,50.44m,5.24.18)

UNDER 20

7,117 Adam Bevis Q 190390 1 Gold Coast 17-Nov

(11.14 +0.8,6.81m +0.8,13.52m,1.75m,50.26,14.53 -0.7,44.26m,3.70m,49.66m,4.44.37)

7,024 Matthew Harris N 260489 1 Sydney 21-Oct

(11.33 -1.3,6.85m +1.3,11.95m,1.88m,49.45,15.00 +1.6,40.43m,3.50m,51.99m,4.37.64)

6,949 Hamish Nelson V 311088 2 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.95 -3.5,6.97m +0.6,11.99m,1.87m,49.88,17.07 +1.3,38.86m,4.40m,49.22m,4.21.46)

6,750 Shaun Hargreaves V 151289 1 Melbourne 14-Oct

(11.44 -1.5,6.73m,11.31m,1.77m,49.25,15.51 -0.5,33.39m,3.70m,51.39m,4.28.54)

6,389 John Lane Q 89 2 Gold Coast 17-Nov

(10.98 +0.8,6.54m +0.9,12.65m,1.84m,49.57,15.99 -0.7,36.72m,3.70m,28.59m,5.05.49)

6,369 Sam Giatrakos S 111188 4 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.85 -3.5,6.76m -0.6,9.31m,1.87m,51.81,14.65 +1.3,29.84m,4.00m,41.21m,4.47.03)

6,024 Ben Rickards W 170188 1 Perth 4-Feb

(11.56 +3.9,6.33m,6.33m,11.20m,2.02m,51.38,15.37 +3.1,28.08m,3.22m,42.49m,5.35.7)

5,673 Jasper da Seymour T 190190 6 Brisbane 10-Mar

(11.81 -3.5,6.27m -1.0,10.17m,1.78m,54.04,16.56 +1.3,31.34m,2.80m,43.06m,4.47.21)

UNDER 18

6,529 Daniel Bailey V 080690 1 Sydney 7-Jan

(11.61 -0.6,6.80m -0.2,10.24m,1.79m,51.33,15.34 +0.1,33.08m,3.90m,46.59m,4.37.38)

6,523 Scott Grant V 231190 1 Canberra 16-Dec

(11.54 -0.4,6.61m +0.2,14.29m,1.94m,56.61,15.51 -0.6,37.67m,3.35m,58.43m,5.17.99)

6,429 Nathan Trembath Q 130390 2 Canberra 16-Dec

(11.70 -0.4,6.35m +0.6,14.79m,1.76m,52.76,16.21 -0.6,44.42m,3.15m,50.65m,5.04.06)

6,357 Sam Baines V 080291 3 Canberra 16-Dec

(11.16 -0.7,6.28m +0.0,10.88m,1.76m,48.87,14.70 -0.6,29.71m,3.85m,34.68m,4.53.38)

6,296 Adam Marangon V 131190 2 Sydney 7-Jan

(11.42 -0.6,6.48m -0.4,11.98m,1.61m,50.75,15.09 +0.1,35.35m,3.10m,49.87m,4.53.25)

5,976 Zachary Jones V 241190 4 Canberra 16-Dec

(11.65 -0.7,5.74m +1.7,11.65m,1.73m,51.80,17.17 -0.4,34.27m,2.65m,53.16m,4.26.12)











































































(11.09 -2.0,7.55m +1.3,14.49m,1.90m,52.22,14.68 +0.2,44.30m,4.50m,58.69m,4.51.10)

(11.18 -2.0,7.34m +1.6,12.10m,2.02m,49.14,15.19 +0.2,36.88m,4.50m,52.49m,4.31.32)

(11.34 +5.0,7.21m +3.7,13.88m,2.01m,51.52,15.40 +1.8,36.70m,4.50m,55.95m,4.44.98)

(11.50 -0.2,6.97m +0.3,14.02m,2.00m,50.26,15.25 +0.8,37.10m,4.50m,53.60m,4.41.99)

(11.61 -2.8,7.13m +1.0,14.19m,1.84m,50.02,15.38 +0.2,41.70m,4.40m,54.12m,4.46.01)

(11.04 +0.7,6.95m +2.2,11.70m,2.01m,50.00,15.66 -2.5,38.38m,4.40m,45.83m,4.40.76)



(11.52 -2.0,6.53m -0.1,12.86m,1.79m,52.52,15.24 +0.2,37.64m,4.50m,60.26m,5.07.17)

(11.81 +0.4,6.32m +0.5,11.72m,1.95m,53.34,16.15 -0.7,35.51m,3.80m,50.06m,4.37.41)

(11.73 +0.4,6.70m -0.6,11.83m,1.80m,52.21,17.35 -0.7,33.94m,3.80m,46.49m,4.36.48)

(12.06 -2.8,6.20m +2.7,11.14m,2.05m,52.11,15.69 +1.4,31.36m,3.60m,41.65m,4.52.57)

(11.41 -2.0,6.48m +0.8,10.88m,1.82m,52.73,15.38 +1.4,28.58m,4.30m,41.98m,5.18.98)

(11.73 +08,5.86m +0.0,13.12m,1.90m,54.11,16.02 +1.6,40.58m,4.00m,43.31m,5.37.49)

(12.22 -2.0,6.03m +0.4,11.28m,1.72m,52.93,18.11 +1.4,39.89m,3.30m,39.67m,4.30.13)

(11.14 +0.8,6.81m +0.8,13.52m,1.75m,50.26,14.53 -0.7,44.26m,3.70m,49.66m,4.44.37)

(11.33 -1.3,6.85m +1.3,11.95m,1.88m,49.45,15.00 +1.6,40.43m,3.50m,51.99m,4.37.64)

(11.95 -3.5,6.97m +0.6,11.99m,1.87m,49.88,17.07 +1.3,38.86m,4.40m,49.22m,4.21.46)

(10.98 +0.8,6.54m +0.9,12.65m,1.84m,49.57,15.99 -0.7,36.72m,3.70m,28.59m,5.05.49)

(11.85 -3.5,6.76m -0.6,9.31m,1.87m,51.81,14.65 +1.3,29.84m,4.00m,41.21m,4.47.03)

(11.56 +3.9,6.33m,6.33m,11.20m,2.02m,51.38,15.37 +3.1,28.08m,3.22m,42.49m,5.35.7)

(11.81 -3.5,6.27m -1.0,10.17m,1.78m,54.04,16.56 +1.3,31.34m,2.80m,43.06m,4.47.21)

(11.61 -0.6,6.80m -0.2,10.24m,1.79m,51.33,15.34 +0.1,33.08m,3.90m,46.59m,4.37.38)

(11.54 -0.4,6.61m +0.2,14.29m,1.94m,56.61,15.51 -0.6,37.67m,3.35m,58.43m,5.17.99)

(11.70 -0.4,6.35m +0.6,14.79m,1.76m,52.76,16.21 -0.6,44.42m,3.15m,50.65m,5.04.06)

(11.16 -0.7,6.28m +0.0,10.88m,1.76m,48.87,14.70 -0.6,29.71m,3.85m,34.68m,4.53.38)

(11.42 -0.6,6.48m -0.4,11.98m,1.61m,50.75,15.09 +0.1,35.35m,3.10m,49.87m,4.53.25)

(11.65 -0.7,5.74m +1.7,11.65m,1.73m,51.80,17.17 -0.4,34.27m,2.65m,53.16m,4.26.12)


